REPLACEMENT PARTS -

BLIZZARD SNOWPLOWS

CUTTING EDGES B
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.

1304600 1/2" x 6" x 89" B52067/B61292

1304601 1/2" x 6" x 94-1/2" B52095/B11962

1304602 5/8" x 6" x 94-1/2" B61625/B52139

1304603 1/2" x 6" x 90" B61258/B61168

1304604 1/2" x6" x 96" B61259/B61164

1304605 1/2" x6" x 102" B61532/BB61528

1304606 3/8" x 6" x 90" B61256/B61168

Hardware not included

See pg. 239-240 for detailed dimensions

POWER CYLINDERS

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1304640 An9Iing Cylinder B60029
1304641 H19ling Cyfinder B60065
1304642 "ling Cyfinder B60221
1304643 it Cflinder | B60236
1304644 STt finder | B60237
1304645 LIt Cflinder B60255
1304646 15 Box Cyinder, B60347
1304647 Side Box Cylinder B60207

1-3/4" x 18-7/16"

Cylinder pictured is for reference only. Actual cylinder style may vary.
See pg. 241 for detailed dimensions

HYDRAULIC HOSES

PARTNO.  DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1304630 3/8" x 24" B60091
1304631 3/8" x 26" B60223
1304632 3/8" x 36" B60224
1304633  3/8" x 17" 45° Bend B60273
1304634 3/8" x 15" 45° Bend B60274

BLADE GUIDES i
v |3

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
Blade Guide
1308200 Assembly B61049
SPRINGS B ]

.

1304623
1304622
PART NO. _ DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1304622  Trip Spring B61099
PART NO. _ DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1304623  Extension Spring B61398

RELAY - SOLENOID, 12V

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1304648 Motor Relay (Solenoid), 12V

OEM PART NO.
B80051




REPLACEMENT PARTS -

BOSS SNOWPLOWS

CUTTING EDGES - HIGH CARBON STEEL

1304753 [
130075+
i3os7ss [
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
114" x 6" x 84",
1304749 ot XD o STB09544
1304750 3/8" x 6" x 90" STB03071
1304751 1/2" x 6" x 90" $TB03002
1304752 172" x6" X 96" STB03003
1304753 1/2" X 6" x 102" STB03072
1304754 172" x6" x 108" STB03242
1304755 1/2" x 6" x 120" STB07537
12" x 8" x 96",
1oars7 42 X8 X8 STB00317
12" x 8" x 102",
1304758 G2 KB XY STB00318
1304759 12 x 8" x 1087, STB00319

Super-Duty XT

See pg. 239-240 for detailed dimensions

CUTTING EDGES, HALF, V-PLOW O

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1304760 [1ath. 6] V.Hlow, BAX00097
{30471, a8 2] Velow, BAX00098
130476z Lol S CHION, BAX00099
1304763 Half, 10°V-Plow, BAX07627

5/8" x6" x 59.125"

WING EXTENSION CUTTING EDGE B

PART NO. _ DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
Wing Extension Cutting
1304766 Edge, 2009+ BAX08057

CUTTING EDGE NUTS & BOLTS B

= ©

PARTNO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1301060 Setof 9 (1/2" x 2") BAX00034
1301064 Set of 10 (5/8" x 2") BAX00096

HEAVY-DUTY PLOW SHOE ASSY.

2]

1304711 1304712 1304713 ¢

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1304711  Plow Shoe Assy, Outer Shoe MSC01501
1304712 Plow Shoe Assy, Center Shoe MSC01570
1304713 Plow Shoe Assy, Trip Edge TRP07880
TRIP SPRING B |
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1304715 Trip Spring, 14-1/2" MSC01509
1304716 Trip Spring, 17-7/8" MSC07705
PLOW KICKSTAND N
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1304710 Plow Kickstand STB03220

CYLINDERS

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1304700 FOWer Angling Cylinder HYD01603
1304704 FOWer Angling Cylinder HYD08830
1304701 Fower bt Orlinder HYD07013

Cylinder pictured is for reference only actual cylinder style may vary.
See pg. 241 for detailed dimensions



REPLACEMENT PARTS -

BOSS SNOWPLOWS

SWIVEL ELBOWS & BREATHER POWER/GROUND CABLE
1304737 1304738 1304739 1304740 1304741
PARTNO. _ DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
PARTNO. _DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO. 30" Power/Ground
1304737 90° Swivel Elbow HYD01620 1304740 oo (Vehicle Side) Hxbniosd
1304738 90° Swivel Elbow HYDO07018 36" Power/Ground
1304739 Breather, 1/4" MP HYD07078 1304741 Cable (Plow Side) HYDO01690
HARNESS REPAIR KIT
HYDRAULIC HOSES
PARTNO.  DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO, g
1304721 14" X 155" HYD01695 o—— o
1304722 1/4 o 12 . HYD01696 PARTNO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1304723 3/8" x 48 HYDO01707 Hamess Repair kit
1304724 1/4" x 15" HYD07020 1304744 Connector w;‘Pi(?taiI, MSC04754
1304725  3/8" x 42" HYD07042 13-pin, Plow Side (female)
" " Harness Repair Kit,

::gi;ig gf,g., S :2 " ::gg;?:i 1304745 Connector w/Pigtail, MSC04753

& 13-pin, Vehicle Side (male)
1304728  3/8" x 34" HYDO1810
1304729  1/4" x18" HYD09922
1304730  1/4" x 30" HYD12825

HYDRAULIC MOTOR, SINGLE POST, OLD STYLE

BLADE GUIDES

R —(
T ———

PARTNO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO. PART NO. gf:;:'gl:?d"e OEM PART NO.
1304718 Hydraulic HYDO1563 1308200 5 bl MSC01870

Motor

SOLENOID

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

STRAIGHT BLADE PLOWS CONTROLLER

OEM PART NO.

1304719 Solenoid w/ hardware

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.

HYDO01633

Hand Controller for

1306903 Straight Blade Plows 5180962



REPLACEMENT PARTS ¢ CURTIS SNOWPLOWS

CUTTING EDGES - HIGH CARBON STEEL

EYEBOLT

S, 9%

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1304800 3/8" x 6" x 90" 1TBP49A
1304801 3/8" x 6" x 96" 1TBP49B
1304802 1/2" x6" x 102" 1TBP49)
1304803 1/2" x6" x 108" 1TBP49C

1304804 1/2" x 6" x 90" =

1304805 1/2" x6" x 96" -
See pg. 239-240 for detailed dimensions

MOTOR
PARTNO. _ DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1304812 12VDC Motor 1TBM8
TRIP SPRING
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1304815 Trip Spring 1TBP33
TORSION SPRINGS
1304847 1304848
PARTNO. _ DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
Torsion Spring, R
1304847 ¢ (LH) 1TBP33A-1
Torsion Spring, K
1304848 ¢ (RH) 1TBP33A-2

RS
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1304814 Eyebolt w/Nuts 1TBP34
ORANGE BLADE MARKER
L} [§
LS ‘l
PARTNO. _ DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1304818  Blade Marker 1TBP37
SOLENOID
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1304819 12V Solenoid 1TBP61A
HOSES
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1304830 Jack, 26 1/2" 1TBP98A
1304831 Lift, 37 1/2" 1TBP98B
1304832 Right Angle, 19" 1TBP98C
1304833 Left Angle, 28" 1TBP98D



REPLACEMENT PARTS -

FISHER SNOWPLOWS

A-FRAME

&

\5{:;‘.@_\3;\\

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1316305 A-Frame 8627

CUTTING EDGES - HIGH CARBON STEEL

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1301300 3/8" x 6" x 90" 5532
1301301 5/8" x 6" x 90" —
1301302 1/2" x 6" x 90", X-Plow 28575
1301303 1/2" x6" x 90" 50678
1301305 1/2" x 6" x 96" 5533
1301306 5/8" x6" x 96" —
1317005 5/8" x 8" x 96" —
1301307 1/2" x6" x 96", X-Plow 27580/27426
1301308 1/2" x 6" x 102" 26460
1301309 1/2" x 6" x 102", X-Plow 27585/28391
1301310 1/2" x6" x 108" 5534
1301311 5/8" x 6" x 108" —
1301312 1/2" x 6" x 108", X-Plow 27590/27427

1301315 1/2" x6" x 120" 3507
1301281 5/8" x 6" x 120" —
See pg. 239-240 for detailed dimensions

STEEL CUTTING EDGES, V-PLOW

1311202
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
12" x6" x34.81",
112" X 6" x 40.81",
1311203 3if (for XV 8-1/2') 44997
1311204 1/2 X6 x46.81% 44898

Half (for XV 9-1/2')

CUTTING EDGES — RUBBER

PART NO. _DESCRIPTION NUMBER OF SLOTS
1312220 1-1/2" x 10" x 90" 8
1312225 1-1/2" x 10" x 96" 8
1312226 1-1/2" x 10" x 96" 10
1312230 1-1/2" x 10" x 108" 10

V-PLOW CENTER EDGES - STEEL + RUBBER

1312202 1304402
147"
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1312202 Rubber Cutting Edge, EZ-V 63508
1304402 Flap Mounting Plate DS, EZ-V 63510
1304403 Flap Mounting Plate PS, EZ-V 63509
Center Flap Kit w/ hdw, EZ-V
1304410 (Kitincludes 1312202, 1304402, 1304403) 26858
Cutting Edge, Center, PS,
1311206 Steel, XV 44890
Cutting Edge, Center, DS,
1311207 Steel, XV 44891
Cutting Edge Kit, Centers,
1311208 groql, XV 44894
BACK DRAGS
RN
e, e iy g
|y
3
PART NO.__DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.

1311215  Back Drag, XV, 7-1/2' 44281-2
1311216  Back Drag, XV, 8-1/2' 44282-2
1311217  Back Drag, XV, 9-1/2' 44283-2
CUTTING EDGE NUTS & BOLTS
s
= 45
PART NO. DESCRIPTION : OEM PART NO.
Carriage Bolt,
1301060 1/2" x 2" 5551
w/Locknut (9 pcs.)
Carriage Bolt,
1301065 5/8" x 2-1/2" 5572

wilLocknut (12 pcs.)

Carriage Bolt w/Locknut,
1301355R (12 pcs.) 5/8” x 4”
For Rubber Edges

BULK - CUTTING EDGE NUTS & BOLTS

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

Zinc Carriage Bolt,
FCB0S0013200 4706 3398 2 o
FNE050013053  Nylon Lock Nut, 1/2"-13 Zinc
PART NO. DESCRIPTION

Zinc Carriage Bolt,
FCBOB30M230 g/ 11'x 24" Grade 5
FNE063011069  Nylon Lock Nut, 5/8"-11 Zinc



REPLACEMENT PARTS

FISHER SNOWPLOWS

FLEXIBLE BLADE GUIDES

1308300
PARTNO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
Flexible Blade Guides
1308300 (1 pair) w/Hardware 7906K
PART NO. DESCRIPTION
Blade Guide Kit,

1308103 24" Stud Base
SHOE PARTS
PARTNO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1303300 6" Anti-Wear Shoe Assy. A5516/26523
1303305 7" Anti-Wear Shoe Assy. A5517
1303310  Shoe Tube Holder 6821
1303315  Shoe Spacer 307-1
1303320 Shoe Pin 308K
TRIP SPRINGS B

& e b B AN

| “ \‘ 1 SRARTEATHLY '| @
PARTNO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1302305 Trip Spring Assembly A3770
1302308 Trip Spring Bolt 91003
1302309 Trip Spring Nut 90353
1302310  Trip Spring 27406/305
1302315 Spring Bar (replaces B403) 6631
PLOW JACK LEG

31"H

PARTNO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1315205 Plow Jack Leg 27462

SOLENOIDS

1306400 *1306401
PARTNO.  DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1306400 Solenoid, Motor Relay 5794
*1306401 Motor Relay (Solenoid) 5794K-1
1306440 Solenoid 3981

*1306401 works on all models.

POWER ANGLING & LIFT CYLINDERS

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.

1304300 1-1/2" x 12", Angle 20117K

1304305 1-1/2" x 10", Lift 20116K

1304310 2" x 16", Angle A5166K
2" x 10",Double Acting,

1304217 Angle(V-Plow) 56709F
1-1/2" x 6",

HE Single Acting, Lift el

1304312 112" X 12", 56603K

Single Acting, Lift

Cylinder pictured is for reference only actual cylinder style may vary.
See pg. 241 for detailed dimensions

SEAL K|TS & PACKlNG NUTS

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.

1305300 Packing Set, 1-1/2" 339K

1305305 Packing Set, 2" 3623

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1305310 Packing Nut, 1-1/2" 5763

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1305315 Packing Nut, 2" 6998
1305316 Seal Kit, Cylinder, 1-1/2" 56556

1202




REPLACEMENT PARTS -

FISHER SNOWPLOWS

CLEVIS PIN W/COTTER PINS
1302370
—— PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
- ——— 1302370 Pin, 1-1/4" x 5-1/2" 5142
PARTNO. _ DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO. 1302375 Pin, 1-1/4" x 4-7/8" 5150
Clevis Pin w/Cotter,
1302300 ;0" DR NG 5523K
CONNECTING PIN ASSEMBLY
STEP PIN KIT B ]
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1302319 Step Pin Kit 27177K PARTNO. _DESCRIPTION _ OEM PART NO.
1302330  Connecting Pin Assembly 6920K
1302335 Connecting Pin 6815
1302340  Spring for Connecting Pin 821
1302347 (Z{gcpfgt)‘e' Pin, 1/4% x2 90601
CLEVIS PIN & CYLINDER PIN 1R “E" Retaining Ring, 1"
1302345 (10 pcs.) ! 330
1302350  Pivot Pin w/Cotter 7905K

HIGH-PRESSURE HOSE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
Clevis Pin, 1" x 3-1/4"
1302320 (replaces B314) 6814
1302325 Anchor Pin w/Cotter, 1" x 4" 7903K
1302327 Cylinder Pin, 1" x 4-3/4" 22260
Clevis Pin Kit, 3/8" x 3-1/4"
1302328 (Includes Pin, Washer, Cotter) 26219
="
PIVOT PINS B | SETPAT
PART NO DFSCRIPTION NO
v — _J See pg. 235 for detailed dimensions
— .
1302322 13U4047 \/F)IC ends 22kl
Hose, 1/4" x 8"
—— 1304231 \/p)IC ends -
1302323 Hose, 1/4" x 22" 56598/
1304233 \/E)iC ends 56830
PARTNO.  DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO. 1304237 Hose, 3/8" x 45" _
130322 FIVOLPin. 26060 ‘F’{V’ F”C1‘/*2f5 -
ose, X
Pivot Pin, V-Plow, 1304340 w/MPR ends 4424
1302323 " W 20988
13/16"x29-9/16 Hose, 1/4" x 36"
1304347 W/FIIC ends 56599
Hose, 1/4" x 32"
1304348 W/EJIC ends 56710
PARTNO.  DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
Hose, 1/4" x 36"
1304301  w/MPR ends 4424
(bulk-100/bx)
Hose, 1/4" x 42"
NEW 1304307  w/NPT MPR ends 56591

‘ (bulk-100/bx)

1205



BRASS STREET ELBOW

REPLACEMENT PARTS -

FISHER SNOWPLOWS

QUICK COUPLER

PARTNO.  DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1304325 A" Quick A1587
PARTNO.  DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
§ Brass Street Elbow
1304345 1/4" NPTF x 90° 2780K PART NO.  DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1/4" Quick Coupler,
1304026 bulk-100/bx A1587
BRASS BAR STREET ELBOW
DUST PLUG
PARTNO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1304330 Dust Plug, Male 1588
PART NO.  DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
Brass Bar Street Elbow,
1304350 T ' 765
1:;‘ 0006 SWIVEL ADAPTER
Elbow Kit, Long 90° - 6M
1304239 0-Ring 44361
SWIVEL ADAPTER

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

OEM PART NO.

1304315 90° Ad Union (Male) 1/4"

HEX NIPPLE & SNAP RING

319K

NPTF/NPSM

PART NO. _ DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1304320 Hex Nipple, 1/4" 5804
1302355 Snap Ring, 7/8" (10 pcs.) 4485

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.

1304335 Swivel Adapter, 90° 2315

HYDRAULIC ADAPTER

1306465

: IR
—-;_."“'I' '.lll AL
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
Adapter, 1/4" NPT to 9/16"
1306465 ()"ping 3058
1306466 glbrg\:]v 90'- Str. Thrd., 9/16" 56725
T gllgg\'l'vo-Ring to 1/4" NPTF 90° —_—
9/16" 0-Ring to 1/4" NPTF/
1306468 \pon 9015 Elbow 56723
9/16" O-Ring to 1/4" NPTF/
1306469 \psm 4515 Elbow Barzals
45° Elbow, 9/16" 0-Ring to JIC
1306471 2, o 56726



REPLACEMENT PARTS ¢ FISHER SNOWPLOWS

SNOWPLOW HAND CONTROLLER | | 4%"MOTOR

* Integral diagnostics for easy
field troubleshooting

* Easy-grip hand held design

* Large buttons for ease of use

* "Smart" output channels prevent failure
in case of overload or short circuit.

1306415

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
PART HO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO. 1306326 Motor, 42", Tang Shaft 21500
1306902  Snowplow hand controller 9400 1306325 Motor, 414" A5819

1306375 Motor Gasket —
CONTROL ASSEMBLY

CAP & DIPSTICK

-l r
PART NO. DESCRIPTION _ OEM PART HO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1314000 Control Assy. includes 108" cables A5795 1306430 Replacement Cap & Dipstick 4461
1314001 Control Assy., Shifter only —
1314002 Knob & Lever Assy. for Control Assy. 5842
1314005 Contact Strip for Control Assy. 6064
1314006 Bottom Cover for Control Assy. A5841 0-RING & BASE LUG
JOYSTICK CABLES
o PART NO. _DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
PART NO. _DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO. 1306470  O-Ring for Base Lug 5823
1306405 Joystick Cable A5843 1306475 Base Lug, 1" Hole w/ 0-Ring 5824
1306410 Joystick Cable, Adjustable A5844
SLC CABLES | MOTOR-TO-PUMP SEAL
7/8" 0.D.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO. Seal, Motor-to-Pump
1313100 SLC Cable, 40" A4488 1306435 (skEHp) o
1313105 SLC Cable, 90" A4490
1313110 SLC Cable, 30" A4949




REPLACEMENT PARTS ¢ FISHER SNOWPLOWS

PUMP UNIT

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.

Pump Kit - includes Pump,
L Gasket, Filter, 0-Ring

1306485 Gasket 25861/5822
1306490 Filter 7053K
1306492 0-Ring 25620/5821
SHAFT SEAL

3/4" 0.D.
PARTNO. _DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
Shaft Seal for 21501K Pump
1306436 (Insta-Act) 66515
CARTRIDGES

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1306345 Cartridge 20 w/Nut 7634K-2
1306350 Cartridge 30 w/Nut 7636K-1
1306351 Cartridge 31 w/Nut 66608K-1
1306355 Cartridge 40 w/Nut 7637K-1
1306356 Cartridge 43 w/Nut 66783K
COIL W/SPADE TERMINALS

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.

Coil w/ Spade
1306360 TR 7639

IN-LINE FILTER KIT

PARTNO. _DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1306427 In-Line Filter Kit 8764
CLEVIS KIT

I

),

=2 0% )
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1302360 Clevis, U-Bolt w/ Nuts A6148K

A-FRAME DISCONNECT ROD

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1302365 Rod, Disconnect A-Frame 3
BOLT ASSEMBLY

lllﬂ!!!ﬂl

'u‘i

e ’
PART NO. _ DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1306460 Bolt Assembly A1122



REPLACEMENT PARTS

FISHER SNOWPLOWS

POWER CABLES

PART NO. _ DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1306445 Battery Cable, 60" Red 5797
1306450 Ground Cable, 60" Black 5798
PART NO. _ DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1306455 Battery Cable, 22" Red 5799

BATTERY CONNECTOR

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

Side Post Battery
1306095 Adapter

OEM PART NO.
22381K

PLOW & VEHICLE HARNESS REPAIR KITS

1315370

PART NO. _ DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1315310  Plow Harness Repair Kit 22335K
1315315  Vehicle Harness Repair Kit 22336K

LOW-TEMPERATURE BLUE HYDRAULIC FLUID

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1307010 1 Case (12 Quarts)
1307015 5-Gallon Pail w/Spout
1307020 55-Gallon Drum

1307005 1 Quart Container

UNDER-THE-SEAT EMERGENCY REPAIR KIT

Contains the most frequently used on-the-job repair parts. Avoid
long waits and afterhour downtime. Kit is packaged in a sturdy
polyethylene box designed for under-the-seat storage.

REPAIR KIT CONTAINS:
OEM PART
QTY.  PARTNO. DESCRIPTION NO.

1 1304627 Hose, 4" x 42" w JIC ends 56591
1 1304238 Elbow kit, 90 degree-6M O-Ring/MJIC 56725
1 1306401 Motor Relay (Solenoid) 5794K
5 1303315 Shoe Spacer 7908K
1 1302308 Shoulder Bolt, Trip Spring, 7/16"-14 91003
1 1302309 Hex Nut, Trip Spring, 7/16"-14 90353
1 1302300 El&,tgrase Angle, 3/4" x 2-3/16" w 5523K
1 1302360 Clevis U-Bolt Kit A6148K
1 Shoe Pin Bracket 308K
1 Clevis Pin 26219
1 Clevis Pin, 1" x 4-3/4" 22260
2 Cotter Pin, 1/4"x 2" 90013
1 Spring Pin, Slotted 26463
1

BRC  Poly Box, 2-1/2" x 8" x 18"
PARTNO. _ DESCRIPTION
1302397  Emergency Kit for Fisher® Minute Mount Il



REPLACEMENT PARTS ¢ MEYER / DIAMOND SNOWPLOWS

A-FRAMES & SECTORS ' CUTTING EDGES — RUBBER
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1312005 1" X6" x 78" 08186
1312010 1-1/2" x 8" x 78" 08187
1316105 1316110 | 1312015 1-172" x 8" x 84" 08188
131200 1-1/2" x 8" x 90" 08189
1312025 1-1/2" x 8" x 96" 08190
1312030 1-1/2" x 8" x 102" 08191
1312035 141/2" x 10" x 108" 08192
1312040 1-1/2" x 10" x 120" 08193
1316115 S
CUTTING EDGE NUTS & BOLTS

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO. Ty b
S gll{(}i\;rstyleA-FrameforT-ﬂz = ) @i@
1316110 0ld-Style Sector for 7-1/2' Plow 12326 PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1316115  0ld-Style A-Frame for 8' Plow 13608 1301055 Setof 6 (1/2" x 2") 08486
1316120  Old-Style Sector for 8' Plow 12793 1301060 Setof 9 (1/2" x 2") 08184

1301062 Setof 10 (1/2" x 314") -

1301065 Setof 12 (5/8" x 212") 08318
LIFT ARM

BULK CUTTING EDGE NUTS & BOLTS

PARTNO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1304000 Plow Lift Arm 10514 130106088 ﬁggggr;igqerigzitéE

1301060BN Nylon Lock Nut, 1/2"-13 Zinc

CUTTING EDGES — HIGH CARBON STEEL

130106588 Zinc Carriage Bolt,

5/8"-11x 2-112" Grade 5

PARTNO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO. 1301065BN Nylon Lock Nut, 5/8"-11 Zinc

1301010 3/8" x6" x 72" 09130

101005 (375 0 % P8 09100

1301015 3/8" x6" x 78" 09131 EYEBOLT WINUTS

1301020 3/8" x6" x 84" 09132 P— "l_?;’
1301025 3/8" x6" x 90" 09796 ) i @) @
1301100 1/2" x6" x 18" 811000233* \-)
1301105 1,-'2" X 6" X 45" 8{}1100{}19* PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1301110 1/2" x6" x 51" 801100020* 1302005 Eyebolt w/Nuts 09124
1301016  1/2" x 6" x 78" _ W 1302006 Stainless Steel Eyebolt _
1301021 1/2" x 6" x 84" — winuts

1301030 1/2" x 6" x 90" 09796HD

1301035 1/2" x6" x 96" 09133

1301040 1/2" x6" x 102" 09134 TRIP SPRINGS

1301045 1/2" x 6" x 108" 07259

1301050 1/2" x6" x 120" 07235

1301281 5/8" x6" x 120" — PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
See pg. 239-240 for detailed dimensions 1302010  Trip Spring 07017
*REPLACEMENT FOR DIAMOND® ONLY Trip Spring,

1302015 12978

Compact

120



REPLACEMENT PARTS « MEYER / DIAMOND SNOWPLOWS

TORSION SPRINGS . | TWO HINGE PINS & LINCH PINS

Left-hand Right-hand
. - PART NO._DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO. Two Hinge Pins 5/8"
1302115 Torsion Spring, Right-hand 811000163 W 1302045/ Linch Pins 08562
1302120 Torsion Spring, Left-hand 811000162

*REPLACEMENT FOR DIAMOND® ONLY

KING BOLT ASSEMBLIES _ - ——
- 3 PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
—_— ‘r 1302047 Connecting Pin Assy., 11859
— . Blue
» 1302049 Connecting Pin Assy., 11860
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO. Yellow
1302020 King Bolt Assembly, 5/8" 09122
1302025 King Bolt Assembly, 3/4" 09125
CYLINDER PINS

PINLOGKS ; —
S :

S

PARTNO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.

Lift Cylinder Pin, *

1302060 1302135 1" x 341/16" 81900016

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO. 1302140 ﬂf"“g.‘?(?i"* 81900011*
1302060 5/8" Dia. x 2-3/8" 07694 G l?‘ der Pi

1302061 5/8" Dia. x 3" 07695 1302155 YLTERT 81900015*

*REPLACEMENT FOR DIAMOND® ONLY
TWO PIVOT PINS . | HINGEPIN

ES. B —_—

1302030  E—— 1302031 M

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1302030 Two P!vot P!ns w/Cotter 08541 1302100 |1-||;|?Ie6 ‘F',m'g-uz“ 81100031*
1302031 qu Pivot Pins w/Grease 08554C X

Fitting *REPLACEMENT FOR DIAMOND® ONLY

TWO PIVOT PIN TUBES ' | TRIP EDGE PINS

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO. Trip Edde Pin .
1302035 Two Pivot Pin Tubes 12149 1302110 1-3”6‘9)( 2_1'3_,!16" 81100033
1302040 Two Washers for Tube 07141 *REPLACEMENT FOR DIAMOND® ONLY

1209



REPLACEMENT PARTS ¢ MEYER / DIAMOND SNOWPLOWS

PINS

PARTNO. _ DESCRIPTION

1302330
1302335
1302340
1302345

Connecting Pin Assembly
Connecting Pin

Spring for Connecting Pin

“E" Retaining Ring, 1" (10 pcs.)

BLADE GUIDES

—

. W ——
e—

1308005

B
- = 2 ;

=

—
-
——

1308006

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

OEM PART NO.

1308005 26" Blade Guide (pair),

09916

1302347
1302350

Zinc Cotter Pin, 1/4" x 2" (10 pcs.)
Pivot Pin w/Cotter

SHOE ASSEMBLIES & RUNNERS
" *

1303005

1303002 1303010

PART NO.
1303002

DESCRIPTION

Shoe Assy. STD
(Drive Pro)

Shoe Assembly
ST-78/C-8.5

Shoe Assembly
M-9/M-10

Runner only ST-78/C-8.5
Runner only M-9/M-10
Spindle only ST-78/M-10

OEM PART NO.
09127

1303005 09126

1303010

1303015
1303020
1303025

09592

07006
07086
12057

ANTI-WEAR SHOE Asssmil.v &RRUNNER

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

Anti-Wear Shoe
1303100 Assembly

OEM PART NO.
81100011*

*REPLACEMENT FOR DIAMOND® ONLY

LINCH PINS & WASHERS B |

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1303030 Hac?ﬁm 716" fits BPC Spindle 20420
1303031 chEkF;m 114" fits OEM Spindle 22083
1303032 Linch Pin, 7/16" (2-Pack) 20420
1303033 Linch Pin, 1/4" (2-Pack) 22083
1303035 Washers (10-Pack) 20363

yellow

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

27" Blade Guide (pair),
1308006 yellow

1308010 Repl. Tips,100 pcs.
“REPLACEMENT FOR DIAMOND® ONLY

OEM PART NO.
811000095*
811000161

POWER ANGLING & LIFT CYLINDERS

\ ==
1304006 1304005

PART NO.  DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1304005 Angle, 1-1/2" X 10" 05810
1304006 Angle, 1-1/2" x 10" 07968
1304010 Angle, 1-1/2" x 12" 05437
1304015 Angle, 2" x 12" 05752
1304020  Lift, 1-1/2" x 6" 05984
1304100  Lift&Angle, 1-1/2" §1700020*

Cylinder pictured is for reference only. Actual cylinder style may vary.
See pg. 241 for detailed dimensions
*REPLACEMENT FOR DIAMOND® ONLY

PACKING SET & PACKING NUTS FOR CYLINDERS

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1305100 Packing Set, 1-1/2" Ram 07705
1305105 Packing Set, 2" Ram 07799
1305110 Packing Nut, 1-1/2" Ram 07805
1305115 Packing Nut, 2" Ram 07806

TRUCK-LITE HEADLAMP KIT

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
Headlamp Kit w/

1311005 Harnass 07969

1311006 Headlamp Switch 07955

ap



REPLACEMENT PARTS « MEYER / DIAMOND SNOWPLOWS

HOSE W/SWIVEL
S
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
Hose, 45" w/Swivel,
1304030 Indiv. Bagged 21856
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
Hose, 45" w/Swivel,
1304031 bulk-100/bx 21856
HOSE
O A
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1304033 1/4" x 45" MPR x FPR Hose (E-60) 22144
1304035 Hose, 65" w/Swivel 21866
1304040 Hose, 70" w/2 Swivels 21867
1304041 Hose, 1/4" X 33" 22395
1304042 Hose, 1/4" X 39" 22396
1304050 Hose, 70" w/Swivel 21868
HOSES
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1304105 Hose, 1/4" NPT Ends x 34" 816000095034*
1304110 Hose, 1/4" NPT Ends x 40" 816000095040*
1304115 Hose, 1/4" NPT Ends x 45" 816000095045*
1304120 Hose, 1/4" NPT Ends x 56" 816000095056
1304125 Hose, 1/4" NPT Ends x 64" 816000095064*

*REPLACEMENT FOR DIAMOND® ONLY

ANGLE HOSE REPLACEMENT KIT

P

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1304060 Kit includes: Two 45" Hoses w/Swivels, Two Quick
Couplers, Two 90° Swivel Elbows

SWIVEL ELBOW 90°
=

=5

]
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1304055 Swivel Elbow 90° 21855
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
Swivel Elbow 90°,
1304056 bulk-100/bx 21855

MALE ELBOWS

1304245 d \ 1304240 ~ 1304135
OEM PART
PART NO. DESCRIPTION NO.

1304245 Male Elbow, Tall (E-60) 21857
1304240 Male Elbow, Short (E-60) 22141

OEM PART
PART NO. DESCRIPTION NO.

1304135 Male Elbow, 1/4" x 90°  875210544*
*REPLACEMENT FOR DIAMOND® ONLY

MALE/FEMALE SWIVEL

AP

1304 140. ~ 1304145
OEM PART
NO.

PARTNO. DESCRIPTION
1/4" NPT Male/45°

1304140 Female Swivel 875220344*
1/4" NPT Male/90° *
1304145 Female Swivel 875220244
*REPLACEMENT FOR DIAMOND® ONLY
COUPLERS
(- L T — 2 Ui,
TR N (N (o
(e P Bondl (4 -,;_E« 9
Vs Wil 2 g8 A
1304021 1304029 1304029C
o | g7y
l%— ‘_--.-»--) !.;;.;u:.,l .iFH) hlid \_&_‘_nlﬂ"
1304028 1304022 1304028C
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1/4" Male NPT Hose
1304021 Coupler 22291
1/4" NPT Female Half
i) 1304022 Coupler 22292
Adapter for Meyer
1304024 57793 8 22294 NiA
" oA (M) 15072
Wi 1304025 1/4" Quick Coupler (D)875200100
Male/Female Coupler
0 1304027 Complete 3/4-16 N/A
Valve Block Side
Male Coupler 3/4-16
1304028 Vall\fe Block Side Low 22293
Spi
1/4" NPT Coupler,
1304028C Female Hose, Male 15848C
Block
Female Coupler 3/4-16
1304029 Valve Block Side 22294
1/4" NPT Coupler,
1304029C Male Hose, Female 15847C
Block
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1/4" Quick Coupler, (M) 15072
1304026 b1 100/bx (D) 875200100

(M) = MEYER® (D) = DIAMOND®

aD



REPLACEMENT PARTS ¢ MEYER / DIAMOND SNOWPLOWS

=

DUST PLUG

PART NO.  DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1304330 Dust Plug 81700026
*REPLACEMENT FOR DIAMOND® ONLY

RELEASE HOOK

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1302150 Release Hook 81900013*

“REPLACEMENT FOR DIAMOND® ONLY

MEMBRANE SWITCH

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.

1306083 Membrane Switch 22154

SNOWPLOW HAND CONTROLLER

* Pre Programmed for Straight Blades

* Integral diagnostics for easy field troubleshooting

* Easy-grip hand held design

 Large buttons for ease of use

 "Smart" output channels prevent failure in case of
overload or short circuit.

OEM PART NO.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

Snowplow hand controller for
1306901 Meyer Straight Blades 2154
MOTOR SOLENOID

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.

1306070 Motor Solenoid 15370

SWITCHES
“
!
e |
" 1306080

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
Wi 1306075 Angle Switch (E-47) 21918
1306080 Lift Switch (E-47) 21919

SWITCH HANDLES ]

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.

1306090 Black Handle (10 pieces) 15376

3"MOTOR

Front View Back View
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1306005 3" Motor 15054

4-1/2" STYLE TWIN POST MOTOR

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
47" Style Twin (M)15841/ 15727
1306007 post Motor (D) 15689

(M) = MEYER® (D) = DIAMOND®



REPLACEMENT PARTS ¢ MEYER / DIAMOND SNOWPLOWS

“A" SOLENOID, 3/8" STEM (COIL & VALVE)

g black wire i

1306020
1306015 1306016
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
il “A" Solenoid, Coil &
W 1306015 Valve, 3/8" Stem 15356
W 1306016 "A" Coil, 3/8" Bore 15392
1306020 "A" Valve, 3/8" Stem 15393

“A" SOLENOID, 1/2" STEM (COIL & VALVE)

( e black wire

1306035 1306030
1306025
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1306035 V’:Ngf’ﬁgf?‘g'te%’“ & 15661
W 1306025 "A" Coil, 1/2" Bore 15659
1306030 "A" Valve, 172" Stem 15660

"B" SOLENOID, 5/8" (COIL & VALVE)
.ﬂ-ed wire

= ""1

1306040 1306050
1306045
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
i "B" Solenoid, Coil &
1306040 /21 e 5/8" Stem 15357/15697C
"B" Coil, 3 Way,
1306045 ¢gu oot 15382C
"B" Valve,
1306050 ggu ciorr 15380/15698C

"C" SOLENOID, 5/8" (COIL & VALVE)

reen wire

1306060

1306055 1306065
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.

1306055 {,gl';jf’éjg?‘gieﬁ’“ & 15358C

1306060 ¢ ol 4 WaY, 15430C

1306065 ¢ Gy VaIVE, 15381C

11/16" VALVES & COIL

1306031 1306067
ll. »
1306066 1306116
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
IIAH & IIBII Valve'
1306031 11/16" 15917C
"C" Valve,
1306067 11716" Stem 15958C
llcii & IIDll valve'
1306051 11/16" Stem 15918C
"E" Valve,
1306066 116" Stem 15919C
Coil,
1306116 11/16" Bore 15916C
BATTERY CONNECTOR
2
PART NO. _ DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1306095 Battery Connector 21976
CROSSOVER VALVE KITS

==,

t:-)

1306105 1306107
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
w 1306105 Crossover Valve Kit 15606
PARTNO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
e Crossover Relief
| 1306107 Cartridge 15974C
CABLES
1306110 1306120
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1306110 Red Power Cable, 36" 05024
1306120 Red Power Cable, 63" 15671
1306125 Black Ground Cable, 51" 15672



REPLACEMENT PARTS « MEYER / DIAMOND SNOWPLOWS

CABLE & PLUG ASSEMBLY "\ | THERMOPLASTIC SNOW DEFLECTOR

1306115 1306117
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1306115 Cable & Plug Assembly 15670
1306117 Cable & Plug Assy. 15811

w/ Dual Ground

1309035

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
Universal Contoured

1309035 Thermoplastic Deflector,
3/16" x 8" x 108" w/Fastners

side view

LOW-TEMPERATURE BLUE HYDRAULIC FLUID

PLOW SHIELD

."?"-“
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO. :
1307010 1 Case (12 Quarts) 15487
1307015 5-Gallon Pail w/Spout —
1307020 55-Gallon Drum 15614
1307005 1 Quart Container
RUBBER SNOW DEFLECTORS i
s rubber i—

@_E P PART NO. DESCRIPTION
. == IR0 1310020 Yellow Plow Shield, 28" x 96"

— IN-LINE FILTER KIT

/| 1309015&
N 1309025 =

—
/
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1306427 In-Line Filter Kit 816000255*
*REPLACEMENT FOR DIAMOND® ONLY
1309025 PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE W/BUSHING

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.

1309005 Deflector ST-78/90 w/Mtg. Kit 12896-7 i

Repl. Rubber AT
Deflector C-8.5/M-9/M-10 w/ —

' |
1
)

1309015 12898

Mtg. Kit

Repl. Rubber
1309020 g120" for 1309015 12901

1309025 Universal Super-Duty Deflector, PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.

12" x 120" x 1/2" wiMtg. Kit = Pressure Relief Valve w/
1309030 Replacement Rubber for 1306100 Byghing 08473
1309025

@



REPLACEMENT PARTS ¢ MEYER / DIAMOND SNOWPLOWS

UNDER-THE-SEAT EMERGENCY REPAIR KIT

Contains the most frequently
used on-the-job repair
parts. Avoid long waits

and afterhour downtime.

\ Kit is packaged in a sturdy

B holyethylene box designed for

under-the-seat storage.

REPAIR KIT CONTAINS:
REPLACES
OEM PART
QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION NO.
1 1304033 Hose, 45" 22144
1 1302005 Eyebolt w/Nuts 9124
11302010 Trip Spring 7017

1 pr. 1302045 Hinge Pins w/Clips 8562

Hydraulic Quick
1 1304025 Coupler 15072

1 1304055 45" Hose w/Swivel 21855
1 1306070 90° Swivel Elbow 15370
1 BRC Box —

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1302097 Emergency Kit for Meyer®

GEAR PUMP FOR E-47

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
Replacement Gear Pump
1306152 £ "F-47 15026

GEAR PUMP FOR E-60

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
Replacement Gear Pump
1306202 for E-60 15729




REPLACEMENT PARTS « MEYER / DIAMOND SNOWPLOWS

HYDRAULIC PARTS FOR MEYER® HYDRAULIC

UNIT E-47

LOC PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO. LOC PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.

1 1306005 Motor, 3" 12V DC 15054 131 1306140 "B" Seal Kit 15432
"A" Solenoid, Coil 141 1306145 Crossover Seal Kit 15610

2 1306015 W 15356
&Valve, 3/8"Stem 15+ 1306150 Seal Kit 15254

3 1306016 oo COl 318 15392 MASTER SEAL KIT

N.I. 1306155 (includes kits denoted 15456

"A" Valve. by 1)

4 1306020 " 15393
3/8"Stem 17 1306165 Gasket 551G
"A" Solenoid, Coil .

N.I. 1306035 ¢ Valve, 1/2"Stem 15661 18 1306170 Drive End Cap & 5001

Bushing

NI 1306025 h COll 172 15659 19 1306175 Cup Packing 15162
AT 0-Ring for Electro
A" Valve, 20 1306180 15198

N.I. 1306030 1/2"Stem 15660 Touch
wpn . Pressure Relief

5t 1306130 "A" Seal Kit 15431 21 1306100 Valve w/Bushing 08473
"C", Coil & Valve,

6 1306055 5/8" Stem 15358 W 22 1306105 %irtossover Valve 15606

7 1306060 oo Ol 4 Way, 15430 W 23 1306185 Pump Shaft Seal 15581

o 1306065 "C" Valve, 15381 24 1306153 Strainer 15326
5/8"Stem 25 1306186 Cover & Seal Assy. 15194

9t 1306135 "C" Seal Kit 15433 26 1306205 Wiper 05119
"B" Solenoid, Coil Ram, Electro

10 1306040 & Valve, 5/8"Stem 15357 27 1306173 Touch 6" Stroke 15208
"B" Coil, 3 Way, Ram, Electro

11 1306045 5/8" Bore 15382 28 1306174 Touch 8" Stroke 15206
"B" Valve,

12 1306050 58+ gtem e LOC. — Location on drawing

N.I. — Not Illlustrated



HYDRAULIC PARTS FOR MEYER® HYDRAULIC

REPLACEMENT PARTS « MEYER / DIAMOND SNOWPLOWS

UNIT E-60

LOC PARTNO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.

1 1306195 O-Ring 15687

2 1306200 Seal, Shaft 15686

3 1306182 O-Ring, 1-1/2" I.D. 15693

4 1306180 O-Ring, 1-1/8" I.D. 15198

5 1306184 O-Ring, 3-1/2" I.D. 15131
Washer, Nylite

6 1306190 5/16" 21929

7 1306175 Packing Cup 15162

8 1306176 Packing Cup 15691
"B" Solenoid

9 1306040 Assembly, High 15697
Flow
"C" Solenoid

10 1306055 Assembly 15358
"A" Solenoid

11 1306035 Assembly 15661

12 1306045 "B" Coil, Red Wire 15382
"C" Coil, Green

131306060 |/ 15430

14 1306025 "A" Coil, Black Wire 15659

217

LOC PARTNO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
15 1306205 Wiper 05119
16 1306210 Sleeve E-60 15737
17 1306212 Sleeve E-60-H 15199
18 1306050 "B" Valve Cartridge 15698
19 1306065 “C" Valve Cartridge 15381
20 1306030 "A" Valve Cartridge 15660
21 1306183 ORing. 1-15/16" 15163
22 1306007 Motor, 4-1/2" 15727 15841
23 1306105 Crossover Valve Kit 15606
N.I. 1306220 Basic Seal Kit 15707
N.I. 1306225 Master Seal Kit 15705
25 1306145 Crossover Seal Kit 15610
Ram, Electro Touch
N.I. 1306173 6" Stroke 15208
N, 1306174 Ram. Electro Touch 15206

8" Stroke

LOC. — Location on drawing
N.I. — Not Illustrated



REPLACEMENT PARTS -

SNO-WAY SNOWPLOWS

HEAVY-DUTY PLOW SHOE ASSY.

PART NO. _ DESCRIPTION
1303505 H-D Plow Shoe Assy.

OEM PART NO.
96102542

TRIP SPRING

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1303580 Trip Spring

OEM PART No.
96001392

CUTTING EDGES — HIGH CARBON STEEL

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
EE A AU 96100521 96100275
055 e 96100237
B e e 96100239
03530 30 %6 %800 96107649 96106376
I S 96106668 96106336
osag; R8N e 96106668 96106336
EIERIO LR 96106669 96106337
1303543 12 X6" x 96 96106669 96106337

(for 29, 29T Series Plows)
See pg. 239-240 for detailed dimensions

CUTTING EDGE NUTS & BOLTS

=%

PART NO. _DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
96006141
Carriage Bolts 96006142
1301060 w/! uts 1/2"x 2", 6101838
Setof 12 96103893
96106306

THERMOPLASTIC DEFLECTOR

"w IIE"'\':;.

1309035 1309035 side view
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
o or,
1309035 316" x8" x 108" 99100490
wiFasteners

LOW-TEMPERATURE BLUE HYDRAULIC FLUID

PART NO.
1307010
1307015

DESCRIPTION
1 Case (12 Quarts)
5-Gallon Pail w/Spout

1307020 55-Gallon Drum
1307005 1 Quart Container
BLADE GUIDES
' | i
1308102 ) * <+ 1308200
PARTNO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
Blade Guide Kit,
1308102 OralmHZ” x24" 96006002
Bolt-On Base
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1308200 Blade Guide, 96106696

Red 27" (1 pr)



REPLACEMENT PARTS « SNO-WAY SNOWPLOWS

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM RELAY

XX
PARTNO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
i Relay Solenoid
11303585 Hyd.ySystern 96002086
MOTORS

1303590

1303600

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

OEM PART NO.

Motor 12 VDC CW
1303590 Spline Shaft
{for 24 & 25 Series Plows)

Motor 12 VDC CCW

Tang Shaft
1303600 (for ST, MT, HT, 26, 28V,

29, 32, HTV Series Plows)
*H=Hiniker

CYLINDERS

1303550

1303554

96001551 *H-25010230

96105233 96106802

PARTNO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
Angle Cylinder

1303554 509G o DA 96101977

le Cylinder

1303557 2995 5% sn) 96107455
Lift Cylinder, 1'2" x 4" Single

1303550 Acting 96100085
(for 24, 25, 28V, HTV Series Plows)
Lift Cylinder, 12" x 3.87"

1303700 Double Acting 96106077

(for 29, 29T, 32 Series Plows)

PINS

PARTNO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
Hitch Pin wiLinch Pin,
1303111 34° x 418" 96105046

CONVEYOR CHAIN

B

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.

1456110 Conveyor Chain, 8' L 123 Links

(for E & EV Spreaders) 96104740

HYDRAULIC HOSES

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1303560  1/4" x 16" 96100005
1303561  1/4" x 20" 96100006
1303562  1/4" x 16.5" 96104242
1303563  3/8" x 27" 96104246
1303564  3/8" x 28.5" 96104247
1303565  1/4" x 32" 96106071



REPLACEMENT PARTS « WESTERN SNOWPLOWS

CUTTING EDGES - HIGH CARBON STEEL - | V-PLOW CENTER EDGES - STEEL & RUBBER
4.47" 1304402 ‘
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO. 1311206 Cutting Edge, Center, PS, Steel 44890
1301200 3/8" x 6" x 78", Standard 49066 1311207 Cutting Edge, Center, DS, Steel 44891
1301205 3/8" x 6" x 78", Compact 49068 1311208 Cutting Edge Kit, Centers, Steel 44894
1301210 3/8" x 6" x 84" 49070 1312202 Eﬂu\%}eprl Cutting Edge, 63508
1301215 3/8" x 6" x 90" 49088 ow )
1301220 3/8" x 6" x 96" 49080 1504402 ap Mounting plate S, 63510
1301225 1/2" x 6" x 102" 49348 Flap Mountina Plate PS
1301230 1/2" X 6" x 90" (for Pro Plow) 49346 1304403 3, oo NG ' 63509
1301235 1/2" x 6" x 96" (for Pro Plow) 49347 Center Flap Kitw/ hdw,
1301240 1/2" x 6" x 108" (for Pro Plow) 49349 1304410 MVP Plow 62636
*1301245 3/8" x 6" x 72" 58811 (Kitincludes 1312202, 1304402, 1304403)
*1301250 3/8" x 6" x 78" 58812
*1301255 3/8" x 6" x 84" 58813
*1301260 3/8" x 6" x 90" 58814 CUTTING EDGES — RUBBER
*1301265 1/2" x 6" x 96" 58815
*1301275 1/2" x 6" x 108" 58817
1301280 1/2" x 6" x 120" 58818 PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1301281 5/8" x 6" x 120" - 1312105 1" x6" x 78", 6-1/2' Standard 608261
See pg. 239-240 for detailed dimensions 1312110 1-1/2" x 8" x 84", 7' Standard 608262
*Center Punched, Reversible Edges (0ld Style) 1312115 1-1/2" x 8" x 90", 7-1/2" Standard 608263
1312120 1-1/2" x 8" x 96", 8' Standard 608291
1312125 1-1/2" x 8" x 102", 8-1/2' Standard 608292
1312130  1-1/2" x 10" x 108", 9' Standard 608321

CUTTING EDGES FOR ULTRA MOUNT & POLYPLOWS | 1312135 1-1/2" x 10" x 120", 10 Standard 608323

PARTNO. DESCRIPTION OEM PARTNO. BACK DRAGS
1301290 3/8" x6" x 90" 49312 &
1301291 3/8" x6" x 96" 49328
1301292 1/2" x6" x 90" 49350 Straight Edge Back Drags
1301293 1/2" x6" x 96" 49351
1301294 1/2" x6" x 90" 64775 ~ 523
1301295 1/2" x 6" x 96" 63980 V-Plow Back Drags
1301296 1/2" x 6" x 102" 63985 PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1301297 1/2" x 6" x 108" 63990 1311211 Back Drag, Straight Edge, 7-1/2' 64758
1311212 Back Drag, Straight Edge, 8' 66892
. 1311213 Back Drag, Straight Edge, 8-1/2' 66999
STEEL CUTTING EDGES, V-PLOW 1311214 Back Drag, Straight Edge, 9' 66991
1311215 Back Drag, V-Plow, 7-1/2' 44281-2
1311216 Back Drag, V-Plow, 8-1/2' 44282-2
1311217 Back Drag, V-Plow, 9-1/2' 44283-2
PARTNO. _ DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO. 1311218 Back Drag, Wide-Out 52278
1/2" x 6" x 49.94", Half
B B 28407
112" x 6" x 55.94", Half
BU20T (o mvp 9-172) 63678 CUTTING EDGE NUTS & BOLTS
1/2" x 6" x 34.81", Half T r—
1311202 At 44996 &
= A il =%
131203 (for MvPP 8-172") ' 44997 PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1/2" x 6" x 46.81", Half 1301060 1/2" x 2" Set of 10
1311204 W’ 44898
(for MVPP 9-1/2') 1301065 5/8" x 2-1/2" Set of 12

D



REPLACEMENT PARTS ¢« WESTERN SNOWPLOWS

A-FRAMES & QUADRANTS - | LIFTARM

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1316250 1304290 Plow Lift Arm 58734
EYEBOLT W/NUTS
= w’ E ‘a__/
1316215 1316220 ) (=Y
PART NO. DESC&P‘IION OEM PART NO.
1316205 A-Frame for Standard Plow 61891 PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1316210 Quadrant for Standard Plow 60036 il 1302005 Eyebolt w/Nuts 90493
1316215  A-Frame for Pro Plow 61345 i 1302006 Stainless Steel Eyebolt -
1316220 Quadrant for Pro Plow 603208 w/Nuts
PIVOT BAR ' TRIP SPRING
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1302205 Trip Spring 23039
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1304420 Pivot Bar 67842
SHOCK ABSORBER
PIVOT PINS

%

y

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1304400 1304401 ux 1304408 Shock Absorber 60338
PART NO. _DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1304400 Pivot Pin, DS 67974
1304401 Pivot Pin, PS 67977 CAP SCREW
RECEIVERS

el PART NO. _ DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.

1302210 Cap Screw, 3/4" x 1-7/8" 90165

1304406 1304407 SLOTTED HEX NUT

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.

1304406 Receiver, DS 67858

1304407 Receiver, PS 67859
PART NO. _DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1302215 Slotted Hex Nut 91472

D



REPLACEMENT PARTS

« WESTERN SNOWPLOWS

RIVETS
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1302220 Rivet, 3/4" x 4" 93061
1302225 Rivet, 3/4" x 3-1/2" 93063
1302230 Rivet, 1" x 4" 93077
1302235 Rivet, 1" x 3-1/2" 93079
1302240 Rivet, 1" x 5" 93080
PIVOT PIN
- — _—=g
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
Pivot Pin, V-Plow
1302323 1316" x 29-9/16" 62638
HITCH PIN

1302247

(2-Pack)

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
11302245 Hitch Pin w/Hairpin Cotter 93028
1302247 Pin 1/2" x 5-1/2" 93033K
1302255 1302252
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1302250 Cotter Pin, 5/32" x 1-1/2" 9191
1302252 Hairpin Cotter,5/32" X 3-3/4" 91965K
1302255 Hairpin Cotter, 5/32" x 3" 91965
1302260 Groove Pin, 3/16" x 1-1/4" 92004
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1302256 Hairpin Cotter, 5/32 g 91965

PLOW STANDS

1303203 1303206
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1303203 Uni-Mount Plow Stand 61353
1303204 Stand Lock Pin 93034K
1303206 Ultra Mount Plow Stand 67847
1303207 Pin, Spring, Slotted 67635
SHOE ASSEMBLIES & PARTS

1303200C “ 1303220
PART NO. _DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1303200C Standard Shoe Assembly 49067
1303205 Shoe Washer, 1/8" Thick 91109
1303210  Shoe Spacer, 1-1/2" Long 60045
1303215 Linch Pin 93010
1303230 Shoe Assembly, Casting 62637
1303220 Heavy-Duty Shoe Assembly 49071

BLADE GUIDES & REPLACEMENT TIPS

A 6 1308210
“ 1308200
PART NO. DESCRIPTION
Blade Guide
1308200 Assembly
Replacement Tips,
(bag of 100)
2 Blade Guide
1308210 Assy. w/ Flags &
Hdwr.

Flag w/ S-Hook
1308215 Onﬁ(

24" Blade Guide w/
1308205 Reflective Decal,
Fluorescent Orange

1
,!r 1308210 -

OEM PART NO.
62265

1308010

59700

59694

62595

1222



REPLACEMENT PARTS « WESTERN SNOWPLbWS

POWER ANGLING & LIFT CYLINDERS

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1304200 Xﬁgl’é 10" Old Style (1" PH), 25209
1304201 E:ﬁ x 8" Single Acting, 56538K PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1304202 Kﬁgl’é 10% Single Acting, 56614 1304260 mll\?eclhéﬁfngw?vff Q:Iigies' o 55021
= - : Couplers, Two Street Elbows, 90°
1304203 Xﬁgl’é 12 Single Acting, 64148
1304204 4 gl PoubleActna 56750 HEX NIPPLE

1" x 10" New Style (3/4"PH), —
1304205 A e 56102 .m* M

2" x 10" Double Acting for V-Plow,

1304217 4 10 56709W
19" X PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1304210 12" x 6, Lift 25200 i 1304230 Hex Nipple, 1/4” 25519
1304215 2" x 6", Lift 25210
1304220 2" x 16" Heavy-Duty, Angle 25878
STREET ELBOWS

Cylinder pictured is for reference only. Actual cylinder style may vary.
See pg. 241 for detailed dimensions

PACKING SETS & PACKING NUTS FOR CYLINDERS

e PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1304235 Street Elbow, 92210

1/4" x 90°
Elbow Kit,
1304238 90° - 6M 0-Ring 56615
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO. Elbow Kit, B
1305200 Packing Set, 1-172" 25205K 1304239 9ng 90° - 6M 0-Ring 64212-1/ 44361
1305205 Packing Set, 2" 25215 1304241 Flare (Male) to 1/4" NPTF 56684-1
1305210 Packing Nut, 1-1/2" — (SMa'e)EllJl;“O”
. 4y treet Elbow,
1305211 Pack!ng Nut, 1"1/2 25944K 1304250 1/4" x 90° (Special) 92208
1305215 Packing Nut, 2 25948
MALE ELBOWS
HIGH-PRESSURE HOSE . 1304240 &, 1304245
Y b
\\,\ ’ e,
N\
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1304240 Male Elbow, 1/4" x 90° 92278
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO. Male Elbow, 1/4" x 90°
1304225 High-Pressure Hose, 1/4" x 38" 55020 B 1304245 (gpecial) 92275
1304227 Hose, 1/4" x 42" w/ FJIC ends 56616
1304229 Hose, 1/4" x 16" w/ FJIC ends 56617 u
1304231 Hose, 1/4" x 8" w/ FJIC ends 56765 HYDRAULIC QuICK cql{PLER 1/
1304232 Hose, 1/4" x 12" w/ FJIC ends 44347 el &7
1304233 Hose, 1/4" x 22" w/ FJIC ends 56598 56830 '
1304234 Hose, 1/4" x 36" w/ FJIC ends 56831-1
1304236 Hose, 3/8: X 38:: w/ FJIC ends 44351 PARTNO. DESCRIPTION OEMPARTHO.
1304237 HOSE, 3/8" x 45" w/ FJIC ends 44350 @ 1304025 1/4" QUiCk Coupler 25232
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
H-P Hose, 1/4" x 38" bulk
1304226 -100/bx Selny PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1/4" Quick Coupler,
1304026 bulk-100/bx 15072

D



REPLACEMENT PARTS « WESTERN SNOWPLOWS

CARTRIDGES

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1306345 Cartridge 20 w/Nut 49227
1306350 Cartridge 30 w/Nut 49228
1306351 Cartridge 31 w/Nut 66608
1306355 Cartridge 40 w/Nut 49229
1306356 Cartridge 43 w/Nut 66783

COIL W/SPADE TERMINALS

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

OEM PART NO.

1306360 Coil w/Spade Terminals

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM RELAYS

49230

4Y2' REPLACEMENT FOR OLD STYLE 4" & 4%, MOTORS

{exposed shaft)

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

OEM PART NO.

44" Replacement for Old
1496320 Style 4‘P& 41" Motors

4%" STYLE MOTOR

25556A

1306300 1306310 1306317

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1306300 Motor Solenoid 25634
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.

i 1306310 Relay-Cable Hyd. System 56131K
1306317 Relay-Solenoid Hyd. System 56131K-1
0-RING & BASE LUG
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1306365 O-Ring for Base Lug 25618
1306370 Base Lug, 3/4" Hole w/0-Ring 25968

& (concealed shaft)
o 'F“
1306326 il 1306325
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
56133
1306325 4'2" Motor 56058
56062
1306326 4'2" Motor, Tang Shaft 21500
1306375 Motor Gasket 25861
CONTROL CABLES
== ], =
0ld style
— e =3
New Style
IR e —— " .
Adjustable
PART NO. _ DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1313005 Control Cable, Old Style 55363
1313010  Control Cable,New Style 56035
1313015  Control Cable, Adjustable 56130
CONTROL ASSEMBLY
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
Control Assy., includes Shifter
1314000 & Cables 56018
1314001 Control Assy., Shifter only —_
1314002 f;?yh & Lever Assy. for Control 49016
1314003 Lockspool for Control Assy. 49017
1314005 Contact Strip for Control Assy. 56026
1314006 Bottom Cover for Control Assy. 56028



REPLACEMENT PARTS « WESTERN SNOWPLOWS

SNOWPLOW HAND CONTROLLER | POWER CABLES

* Pre Programmed for Straight Blades

* Integral diagnostics for easy field troubleshooting

* Easy-grip hand held design

* Large buttons for ease of use

* "Smart" output channels prevent failure in case of
overload or short circuit.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
X 1306330 Ground Cable, 60" Black 55984
SARTIA.. DRECRIPtION o 1306335 Battery Cable, 60" Red 25635
Snowplow hand controller for 1306340 Battery Cable, 22" Red 2251
1306902 Western Straight Blades 36462
PUMP UNIT f
BATTERY CONNECTOR

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1306095 Side Port Battery Adapter

PART NO. :ESCN;TIONI — OEM PART NO. UNDER-THE-SEAT EMERGENCY REPAIR KIT
ump Kit - Includes Pump,
1306478 Gacket, Filter, 0-Ring 49211
1306485 Gasket 25861
1306490 Filter 56185 Contains the most frequently used
1306492 0-Ring 56416 on-the-job repair parts. Avoid long

waits and afterhour downtime.
Kit is packaged in a sturdy
polyethylene box designed for
under-the-seat storage.

PLOW & VEHICLE HARNESS REPAIR KITS

REPAIR KIT CONTAINS:
OEM PART
QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION NO.
11302205 Trip Spring 23039
1 1306301 Motor Relay (Solenoid) 56131K-1
Hose w/FJIC ends,
11304227 ) pon 56616-1
11304229 ,*}4‘.!5: ‘;‘g’f"c ends, 56617
Elbow kit,
11304238 gocen O-Ring/MJIC 56615-1
1 1302005 Eyebolt w/ Nuts 90493K
Cotter, Hairpin,
11302252 gppon 3%P 91965K
! e 93063K
4" % 3
1315315 ;
2 cattiage Bolts 90238
13X 13
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO. 2 Hex LOCknm' 13 91335
1315310 Plow Harness Repair Kit (9 Pin) 49317 PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1315315 Vehicle Harness Repair Kit 49308 1302297 Emergency Kit for Western®

D



REPLACEMENT PARTS ¢ WESTERN / FISHER SNOWPLOWS

PLOW SHIELD

RY-TO!
“PARTS AND ACCESSORIES:

ELECTRIC JOY STICK
FISHER MINUTE MOUNT
WESTERN UNIMOUNT PLOWS

Standard control supplied with all their
SARTNO_ DESCRIPTION Straight Blade™ plow except the Homesteader Series.
1310220 Red Plow Shield, 28" x 96 FISHER # 8292 WESTERN # 56369

HEADLAMP SUPPORT BRACE KIT

SPARTS AND ACCESSORIES:

II

B ELECTRIC “FISH STICK”
FISHER MINUTE MOUNT
WESTERN UNIMOUNT PLOWS
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO. OPTIONAL handheld controller for ** Straight Blade **
Headlamp Support Brace Kit - Includes plows, including the Homesteader Series.

Two B59349 Bracket Bars(One B60005 72-0000

1311115 Bracket Bar, Driver-Side One B60006 FISHER # 9400 WESTERN # 56462
Bracket Bar, Curb-Side)
] ) A - Made of tough polymer material, these
WESTERN high performance hydraulic s & replaceable cutting edges were
fluid is formulated to provide better el designed to complement HS and SD
viscosity in all temperatures. AT Series blades by improving scraping

Quart : #49311 i =
Gallon : #49330 | *I i

HYDRAULIC FLUID

ability while adding less weight to the
blade. The polymer material also helbs
absorb plowing shock. g
6-1/2' HS Series : #5094 ﬁ _
6' 9" SD Series : #22215 il
7-1/2' SD Series : #22216  racrosyrouen

THARTE AmE ATEIERORINE-

POLYMER CUTTING EDGE

FISHER® EZ FLOW high performace
hydraulic fluid. For operating temperatures
as low as -40 ° F.

Quart : #28531 Gallon : #28532

HYDRAULIC FLUID

This plow cover is constructed of heavy

Quart, FISHER® yellow R
PART # 5492Y g

Gallon, FISHER?® yellow

e R
PART # 5490Y TASTRRL IR
Spray can, FISHER® yellow

PART # 5242

FISHER PAINT

Quart, WESTERN" red l“ STERN
PART # 49135 s

Spray can, WESTERN?® red
PART # 59515

WESTERN PAINT

Engineered specifically to

complement your FISHER?® blade, the
SnoFoil's high, continuous curve fun-
nels snow to the side, allowing snow to
be piled higher.

7-1/2' - 9' SD & HD Series : #27100

SNOFOIL®

duty nylon, and includes a gathered
elastic band sewn into the bottom edge
for a tight, weather resistant fit. This
long lasting cover takes just seconds to

. install and provides

protection for your snowplow's electrical
and hydraulic systems.  #26812

SNOWPLOW PARKA

This heavy-duty poly snow deflector is
curved to improve snow containment and
Roll-Action™. It’s constructed from high-
density polyethylene material and vacuum
formed with integral ribs to ensure
structural integrity. Available in 7 1/2
(#64410) and 9' (#63670) widths to fit 7
1/2', 8', 8 1/2' and 9' steel blades. Each
deflector includes clamping bars and curl
braces. Fits most models.

POLY SNOW DEFLECTOR



REPLACEMENT PARTS « MUNICIPAL HIGHWAY PrLOWS

CURB GUARDS

1301800 1301805 1301815

Highway Punch Plate Pattern. Heavy-duty 1/2" or 5/8" steel. Fits most 9' plows and all 10" plows.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

Curb Guard (Driver)
1301800 12" 6" x 12.26"

Curb Guard (Curbside)
1301805 1>y 6" x 12.26"

Curb Guard, Universal,
1301815 12" 6" x 10"

Curb Guard, Universal,
1301816 yZbXGB :(11[? I
urb Guard Universal,
1301818 5/8x 8" x 10"

STEEL CUTTING EDGES & COVER EDGES:
HIG HWAY PUN CH See pg. 239-240 for detailed dimensions

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1303542 5/8" x 8" x 144", FSE Std Hwy
1301281 5/8" x6" x 120", FSE Std Hwy
1317000 5/8" x6" x120", FSE Std Hwy
1317001 5/8" x6" x 132", FSE Std Hwy
1317002 5/8" x8" x 120", FSE Std Hwy
1317003 5/8" x8" x 132", FSE Std Hwy
1317004 5/8" x8" x 108", FSE Std Hwy
1317005 5/8" x8" x 96" (Fisher® 5533)
1317006 5/8" x6" x 108", FSE Std Hwy
1317007 5/8" x6" x 48", FSE Std Hwy
1317008 3/4" x 8" x 108" Std Hwy CTSK
1317009 3/4" x 8" x 120" Std Hwy CTSK
1317010 3/4" x 8" x 132" Std Hwy CTSK
1317011 3/4" x 8" x 144" Std Hwy CTSK
1317012 5/8" x 8 x 120" Std Hwy CTSK
1317040 3/4" x 6" x 36" Carbide CTSK
1317041 3/4" x 6" x 48" Carbide CTSK
1301280 1/2" x6" x 120" Cover Edge
1317046 1/2" x 6" x 132" Cover Edge
1317047 1/2" x 6" x 144" Cover Edge

YELLOW POLYURETHANE CUTTING EDGES

WT.

PART NO. _ DESCRIPTION (LBS)
1312505 1-1/2" x 8" x 96", no holes 48
1312510 1-1/2" x 8" x 108" no holes 54
1312515 1-1/2" x 8" x 120", no holes 59
CHAIN LIFT PLOW BLOCK

* Works with 7/16" - 1/2" chain

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM NUMBER

1317119 Chain Lift Plow Block Gledhill® # 1980-D3

TRIP SPRING
WT.
PARTNO. DESCRIPTION  OEM NUMBER (LBS)
Trip Spring,
1317105 (P R Henderson® 81646 2.4
Gledhill® # 1980-D3
1317106 Trip Spring Bonnell® 16.5
Hendewson® H5297
Spring, Torsion, [ 7070057,
1317107 Trip Edge, 34"\ a2 2.4

S 9C-07057
1317131 Running Gear Assy.

REPLACES BONNELL #001329
REPLACES GLEDHILL #7230-A-22

AN ~ 1317129 - Handle, Crank

1317130 Running Gear Assy.
REPLACES BONNELL #001328
REPLACES GLEDHILL #7230-A-11

AN &
iyt 3 1317129 - Handle, Crank
& 1.7 Ibs N3 ’
of W Eeplace)s: 2{ A fleg/;tg)s
2y BONNELL #001574-001579 e BONNELL #001574-001575
- Sl GLEDHILL #351-C
. 1317126 - 1%" Screw w/ Adj. Nut 1317125 - 1" Screw w/ Adj. Nut
(4.9 Ibs) (2.43 Ibs)
replaces: replaces:

BONNELL #001360
GLEDHILL #5750-A

BONNELL #001367
GLEDHILL #7628-A

1317110 - 22" Shoe Housing
(16.4 Ibs)

1 = . replaces:
H 71317111 - 37 Shoe Housing BONNELL #001370
i = (144 Ibs) GLEDHILL #6611-A
i . replaces:
" BONNELL #001375 i
GLEDHILL #7623-A =
; 1317120 - 2" Shoe Post
(12.1 1bs)
1317121 - 21" Shoe Post replaces:
(12.9 Ibs) . BONNELL 4001372
replaces: GLEDHILL #3546-B
BONNELL #001377 :

GLEDHILL #9748A

1317100 - Cast Plow Shoe
(44.7 Ibs)

replaces:

BONNELL #000981.1H
GLEDHILL #5P-185-H1
HENDERSON #83287

1317100 - Cast Plow Shoe
« (44.71bs)

replaces:

BONNELL #000981.1H
GLEDHILL #5P-185-H1
HENDERSON #83287

R " 1317103 - Hardware
1317103 - Hardware

PARTNO. _DESCRIPTION
1317130 Plow Assy. Running Gear w/ Shoe, 2-1/2"
1317131 Plow Assy. Running Gear w/ Shoe, 3"

PLOW RUNNING GEAR ASSEMBLY PARTS

PART NO. PART NO.
1317110 1317121
13171 1317125
1317120 1317126

1317129

CAST UNIVERSAL SNOWPLOW SHOES

* Plow Shoe, Universal

*6" bolt centers -
*3/4" square holes -
#10.625" diameter x 2.34" thick

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

Shoe, Plow, Cast, Universal,
1317100 374754 Hole

1317103 Hardware Kit for 1317100

D



REPLACEMENT PARTS < MUNICIPAL HIGHWAY PLOWS

CAST PLOW SHOE
1317140 1317141
PART NO. _ DESCRIPTION OEM NUMBER
1317140 6" Cast Plow Shoe Gledhill® # 15646-C
1317141 8" Cast Plow Shoe Gledhill®# 15647-C
TRIP EDGE CURB GUARD
*4-1/2" Dia.
*1-3/8" Thick
*1-1/4" x 6" Post
PART NO. _ DESCRIPTION OEM NUMBER
1317150 Trip Edge Curb Guard Henderson® 95001
QUICK HITCH
131720 ’ 1317200
PART NO. _ DESCRIPTION

Quick Hitch, Plow Portion, Drop Pin Style

A (works on various Highway plows)
Quick Hitch, Truck Portion, Drop Pin Style
817210 (works on various Highway plows)
1317260 21" Swivel Adapter, Pin Ear
1317262 305" Swivel Adapter, Pin Ear

SINGLE- & DOUBLE-ACTING HYDRAULIC
CYLINDERS FOR HIGHWAY SNOWPLOWS

HITCH ASSEMBLIES
1317220 1317230
PART NO. _ DESCRIPTION
1317220  Hitch Assembly, Blank, 3" dia. Cylinder
1317230 Hitch Assembly, Drop Pin, 3" dia. Cylinder
1317240  Bumper to Frame Hitch Mount Kit
1317250  Hitch Assembly, Pin Ear, 3" dia. Cylinder

3/8" THICK BELTED RUBBER SNOW DEFLECTORS

» Universal heavy-duty belted snow
deflector rubber
» Fasteners not Included

PART NO. DESCRIPTION L
1309120 Deflector
1309132 Deflector
1309144 Deflector

H
120 12 3.75 10.25
132 12 275 1150
144 12 —

A B

N
12

—

Single-Acting Double-Acting
OEM [ (1] cToc PIN PORT PORT
PART NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. BORE _ STROKE ACTING RETRACTED EXTENDED RODFLAT _ SIZE SIZE LOCATION
1304505 Standard, 1-1/2" x 10" STD. /2" 10" Single 17" 21" 12" 1" 14"NPT  Inline
1304510 Standard, 2" x 10" STD. 2" 0" Single 174" 274" -2 1" Y4'NPT  Inline
1304515 Standard, 2-1/2" x 10" STD., 212" 10" Single 18" 28" 2" 1" 3E"NPT 90°
1304520 Standard, 3" x 10" STD. 3 10" Single 18" 28" 12" 1" 3/@"NPT  90°
1304530 Replaces Gledhill, 2-1/2" x 10" PD832 212" 0" single 177/8"  279/8" /2" 1116 3/8"NPT  90°
1304535 Replaces Gledhill, 3" x 10" PD937 ¥ o0 sge w2 w2 o RO sewr o
1304545 Replaces Henke, 3" x 9-1/2" 7080104 3" 9p" Double 19-/2"  29-1/2" 112" 1" 3/8"NPT  90°
1304515 Replaces Henke, 2-1/2" x 10" 7080101  21/2" 10" Single 18" 2" 12 " 3ETNPT 90°
1304510 Replaces Henke, 2" x 10" 7080103 2" 10" Single 171/4"  27/4" /2" 1" 1A"NPT  Inline
1304510 Replaces Good Roads, 2" x 10" 61200344 2" 10" Single 17-/4"  27-/4" /2" 1" Y4"NPT  Inline
1304515 Replaces Good Roads, 2-1/2" x 10" 62100383 212" 10"  Single 18" 28" 2" 1" 3/8"NPT  90°
1304520 Replaces Good Roads, 3" x 10" 62101007 3" 10" Single 18" 28" /2" 1" 3ENPT 90°
1304550 Replaces Good Roads, 3" x 10" 99806239 3" 10" Double 20" 30" W21 3/8"NPT  90°
1304505 Replaces Schmidt (Wausau), 1-1/2"x10" W9C03493 1-1/2" 10"  Single 17" 7" 12 " YA'NPT  Inline
1304510 Replaces Schmidt (Wausauy), 2"x10" W9C04057 2" 10" Single 17/4"  274/4" 1/2" 1" Y4'NPT  Inline
1304505 Replaces Valk, 1-1/2" x 10" (51510 /2" 10" Single 7 27" W2 1" YA'NPT  Inline
1304510 Replaces Valk, 2" x 10" (€S2010 2" 10" Single 174" 24" /2 1" 14"NPT  Inline
1304512 Replaces Henderson 81863 3" 10" Double 181/2" 282" /2" 1" #8SAE  Inline
1304514 Replaces Henderson 81864 4" 10" Double 181/2" 281/2" 11/2" 1"  #8SAE Inline
1304515 Replaces Valk, 2-1/2" x 10" (52510  21/2" 10" Single 18" 2" F2 1" 3E"NPT 90°
1304520 Replaces Valk, 3" x 10" €S3010 3" 10" Single 18" 28" /2" 1" 38"NPT  90°
1304555 Replaces Valk, 4" x 10" CD4010 4" 10" Double 20 30 2’ 1" 3/8"NPT  90°



SNOWPLOW ACCESSORIES

PRO-WINGS SNOWPLOW EXTENSIONS

* Additional 20° of blade width
* Fit most pickup-mounted snowplows.
* Doesn't affect plow trip. Rubber edge

(Pro-Wings are not recommended for
Meyer® 2 meter, Western® 8-1/2', or any
brand 9" or 10" plows, except Meyer® 9',
Not recommended for polymer plows). U.5.
Patent No. 4-862-600

wr,
PART NO. DESCRIPTION (LBS)
PW22  Pro-Wings 67
PART NO. _DESCRIPTION NET

3/8" THICK BELTED RUBBER SNOW DEFLECTORS

* Universal heavy-duty belted snow
deflector rubber
* Fasteners not Included

0020500 Replacement Rubber for Pro-Wings 14.25

SNOW DEFLECTORS

1309025

1309015, 1309025

REPLACES
PART NO. _DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO.
1309005 Deflector ST-78/90 w/Mtg. Kit 12896-7
1309010 Repl. Rubber 9" x 96" for 1309005 12900
1309015 Deflector C-8.5/M-9/M-10 w/Mtg. Kit 12898
1309020 Repl. Rubber 9"x120" for 1309015 12901

Universal Super-Duty Deflector,
1309025 15+ 120" x 172" wiMtg. Kit

1309030 Replacement Rubber for 1309025 -

THERMOPLASTIC SNOW DEFLECTOR

1309035
side view

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1309035 lFJa:lsw rCll:mtoured Thermoplastic Deflector, 3/16" x 8" x 108" w/

|
ol -
%— _T—
DETAIL A
SCALE 0500
L —— B A 3
. ; i Pt e G
l -]
Q@ H
SEEDETAL A
DESCRIP- NO. WT.
PART NO. “ﬁﬂ L H A B HOLES (LBS}
Deflector,
1309046 DO 4575 9 238 10.25 5 6.6
1300052 DL 5975 9 238 1175 5 75
1309080 Deflector 80 7 2.00 12.67 7 9.0
1309090 Deflector 90 7 3.00 12.00 8 101
1300096 Deflector 96 9 2.50 13.00 8 139
1309102 Deflector 102 9 2.63 10.75 10 14.8
1309108 Deflector 108 9 2.25 11.50 10 156
BACKUP ALARMS
BA0972 BAI107

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

97 dB Backup
BA0972 Alarm

102 dB Backup
Alarm

107 dB Backup
Alarm

BA102

BA107

ROL-A-BLADE CASTER SET

* 3 Dollies per Set

» Heavy-duty powder coated base

* Independent, locking casters are
replaceable

» Capacity: 350 Ibs. per dollie

* Approx. size of one: 6.25" sq. x
4.75" H back, 3.5" H front

PARTNO.  DESCRIPTION
1310410  Rol-A-Blade Caster Set
13104101 Repl. Rol-A-Blade Caster Set

(3 standard, 1 locking)
H1310410H Repl. Caster, Standard
H1310410D Repl. Caster, w/Brake

D



BLADE GUIDE KITS

SNOWPLOW ACCESSORIES

24" 3‘"
1308150 1308160
YELLOW ORANGE

10

1308125
Horizontal Adapter Kit

&
f )
AN 1
|
|
|
|
‘ [
I
26" 27" 24" 22"
¢ l zs!l
g 4 3%
1 5 £ U0 RED .
ek 12 1308005 1308200 1308205 1308300
1308105, 28" 1308102, 24" 1308103, 24" YELLOW RED ORANGE BLACK
1308110, 36" 1308106, 28"
1308115, 48" 1308111, 36"
\. J
FLUORESCENT NYLON ORANGE BLADE GUIDE KITS
BOLT-ON BASE
PARTNO.  DESCRIPTION WT. (LBS)
1308102  Blade Guide Kit, 1/2" x 24" 0.4
1308105  Blade Guide Kit, 3/4" x 28" (B2028) 0.8
1308107  Blade Guide Kit, 3/4" x 28", Heavy-Duty 0.8
1308110  Blade Guide Kit, 3/4" x 36" (B2036) 1.0
1308115  Blade Guide Kit, 3/4" x 48" (B2048) 1.1
3/4" STUD BASE
PARTNO.  DESCRIPTION WT. (LBS)
1308103 Blade Guide Kit, 3/4" x 24", Stud Base 0.8 Ibs.
1308106  Blade Guide Kit, 3/4" x 28", Stud Base 0.8 Ibs.
1308111 Blade Guide Kit, 3/4" x 36", Stud Base 1.0 Ibs.
REPLACEMENT BLADE GUIDE TO FIT MEYER®, WESTERN®, FISHER®, DIAMOND® CURTIS
PARTNO. _ DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO. {ms')
1308005  Replaces Meyer Blade Guide Kit, 26" 09916 1.0
1308010 Replaces Meyer Replacement Tips, (bag of 100) — 15
1308200  Blade Guide Kit, 27" — 1.15
1308010 _ Replacement Tips for 1308200, (bag of 100) — 75
1308205  Blade Guide wiReflective Decal, Orange 24" 62595 J0
1308210 _ Replaces Western Blade Guide Kit w/Flags, 25" 59700 1.28
1308215  Replaces Western Flag Only (One Flag) 59694 .04
PARTNO.  DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO. {ms')
1308300  Replaces Fisher Blade Guide Kit 7906K .62
1308006  Replaces Diamond Blade Guide Kit 811000095 1.19
PARTNO. DESCRIPTION {Ws':
1308150  Yellow Poly Guide Kit, 114" x 24" 1.5
1308160 Orange Poly Guide Kit, 1'4" x 36" 1.85
1308125  Horizontal Adapter Kit 0.5
1304818 Orange Curtis Blade Guides Kit



SNOWPLOW ACCESSORIES

DRIVEWAY MARKERS

i

*5/16" x 48"
. Gran?e or Yellow fiberglass with highly reflective tape
#Pencil end rounded end

wr.
PART NO. _ DESCRIPTION (LBS)
1308600 Orange .25
1308605 Yellow .25
SHOVELDOGG

* Durable, lightweight poly construction

Urethane Grip
* Reinforced mold board

I\

I, Powder Coat
'\ Shaft

Reinforced Moldboard

Tool-free
snap-lock
assembly

Wr.
PART NO.  DESCRIPTION {LBS)
9001001 Snow Shovel 4.5

POLY SALT BOX

« Corrosion free construction

* Double panel, sloped lid with
integral hasp

* Fork lift slots

e Stackable

* 9031100: 36"W x 24"D x 30"H

* 9031105:36"W x 24"D x 20"H
(Ships UPS)

9031110
W
PART NO. _DESCRIPTION (LBS)
Poly Salt Box, 8.8
9031100 aihicht: 28
Poly Salt Box, 5.8
9031105 ¢ hic . (ships UPS) 21
9031110 Salt Scoop 2i5
BUYERS BLACK KNIT HAT
W,
PART NO. _ DESCRIPTION (LBS)
9901100 Hat, Black Knit 0.13

MULTI-USE
COMMERCIAL WORK GLOVES

# Durable, synthetic leather palm
« Comfortable, form fitting back
# Vented fingers and adjustable wrist closure

W
PART NO. _ DESCRIPTION (LBS)
9901005 Large Pair* 0.23
9901010 X-Large Pair* 0.23
9901015 XX-Large Pair* 0.24

WT.
PART NO. DESCRIPTION (LBS)

(10) Pair XL &

9901000 (10) Pair XXL** 5.6

*Sold in bags of 10
**Shipped in retail display cut case

SAFETY VEST

* Full ANSI/ISEA 107-2004 Class Il compliance
* 1-1/2" 3M Scotchlite™ Reflective material
* Cool, breathable mesh fabric

» Hook and Loop closures

* (1) Chest Pocket, (1) Inner Pocket

* Retail Packaged

* Machine Washable

PART NO. _ SIZE (stTs'}
9921000 Medium 0.5
9921005 Large 0.5
9921010 X-Large 0.55
9921015 XXL 0.6

AUXILIARY FRONT SUSPENSION KIT FOR GM TRUCKS

* Increases Load Carrying Ability
Ve

= Contains 2 Springs, Mounting Brackets, Hardware
+Visit www.buyersproducts.com for application guide

--Eﬂ

¥y

5562009

G, |

5562112
OEM
PARTNO. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
Auxiliary Front Suspension Timbren™
5562001 itfor M Tucks # GMFK255
Timbren™:#

5562009 Front Suspension Kit for GM Trucks, Bump Stop Style  -piciisca
5562112 Suspension Leveling Kit, 2" -



REPLACEMENT PARTS « SNOWDOGG PLOWS

Note: Replacement parts for SnowDogg MD, HD & EX series plows are included in this catalog. -
For all other series of SnowDogg Plows please call R H Scales Company - WE CAN HELP!

SNOWDOGG MD SERIES

HARDWARE KITS

SnowDogg snowplows are shipped almost completely assembled to minimize the amount of time from
box to plowing. The illustrations are representative only and may differ from your hardware. Please see the
parts diagrams for specific part numbers.

TEM  QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 16015000 LIFT FRAME ASSEMBLY
2 1 MOLDBOARD ASSEMBLY
2a 16121156 MD68 Deflector ITEM  QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
16121158 MD75 Deflector Ba 8 Screw, Cap Hex 1/4-20x1-1/4 ZN
16020158  MD80 Deflector 8b 16 Washer, Flat, 1/4 ZN
2b 16020410 MD6&8 Moldboard 8c 8 Nut, Nylock, 1/4-20 ZN
16020420 MD75 Moldboard 8d 1 Light Bracket, DS
16020430 MD80 Moldboard 8e 1 Light Bracket, PS
16020420 MD75 Moldboard 9 1 16160700 LIGHT KIT
3 1 16101110 TRIP PIN HARDWARE KIT Sa 1 PS Side Light
3a 2 Trip Pin gb 1 DS Side Light
3Ib 2 Grease Fitting, 1/4-28 9c 4 Bolt, Plow Flathead, 1/2-13x2.5 ZY
3¢ 2 Washer, Flat, 1 ZN 9d 4 Washer, Spherical, ZY
3d 2 Pin, Cotter, 1/4x2 ZN 9e 4 Washer, Flat, 1/2 ZY
4 2 16101200 TRIP SPRING of 4 Washer, Lock, 1/2 ZY
5 1 16101220 TRIP SPRING HARDWARE KIT 9g 4 Nut, 1/2-13 ZY
5a 2 Eyebolt, 5/8-11x4 10 1 16101300 LIFT FRAME HARDWARE KIT
5b 4 Nut, 5/8-11, ZN 10a 2 Clevis Pin, 3/4"x2.13"
5¢ 2 Washer, Lock, 5/8 ZN 10b 4 Washer, Flat, 3/4" ZN
5d 2 Cap, Black Vinyl 10c 2 Cotter Pin, 5/32x1-1/2" ZN
6 1 16121200 BLADE GUIDE KIT 10d 1 Clevis Pin, 7/8"x3.25"
6a 2 Blade Guide, Orange, 24" 10e 1 Cotter Pin, 3/16x2"
6b 4 Screw, Cap Hex 5/16-18x1,ZN 10f 8 Screw, Cap Hex 1/2-13x1.5 SS
6c_ 4 Washer, 5/16 Flat, ZN 10g 16 Washer, Flat, 7/16 5S
6d 4 Nut, Nylock, 5/16-18 ZN 10h 8 Nut, Nylock, 1/2-13 SS
7 2 16111310 JACK mn 1 16112400 CHAIN LIFT
8 1 16111512 LIGHT HARDWARE KIT




REPLACEMENT PARTS « SNOWDOGG PLOWS

Note: Replacement parts for SnowDogg MD, HD & EX series plows are included in this catalog. -
For all other series of SnowDogg Plows please call R H Scales Company - WE CAN HELP!

TOLIFT

(ORANGE WIRE

RoP spEED — D

MAIN RELIEF

To0s (A

Tors ([HI

GREEN WIRE
BLUEWIRE
BLACK WIRE {3 PLACES)

SnowDogg{'
. Buyers aﬁ#ﬁ

e

SNOWDOGG MD SERIES
ELECTRICAL / HARNESS COMPONENTS

ITEM

80
83
84
85
88
89
90
98

PART #

16160100
16160114
16160200
16160300
16160410
16160500
16160508
16160600

DESCRIPTION

Harness, Truck Relay
Relay, Light

Harness, Plow Light
Harness, Truck Control
Relay, Motor

Cable, Battery

Adapter, Battery Terminal
Controller

SNOWDOGG MD SERIES
HYDRAULIC PUMP COMPONENTS

ITEM

51
54

55
56
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
69
76

PART #
16151100
16151110

16151112
16151200
16151302
16151304
16151306
16151308
16151310
16151312
16151314
16151316
16151318
16151320
16151324
16151326
16159100
16159102
16159104
16159106
16159108
16159110
16159112
16159114
16159116

DESCRIPTION

HT300 Pump

HT300 Reservoir Kit
(Res/Bolts/Seal/Cap)
Reservoir Cap

HT300 Motor

Main Relief Valve

Angle Cross Over Relief Valve
Angle Lock Valve

Lift Check Valve (Insert)
Lowering Quill

SA Valve

SB Valve

SC Valve

Coil, SA/SB/SC Valves

Lift Port Fitting (Mfd)

Angle/Lift Port Fittings (Mfd/Cyl)
Vent port

Complete Seal Kit (all seals)
SA Valve Seal Kit

SB Valve Seal Kit

SC Valve Seal Kit

Main Relief Valve Seal Kit
Crossover Relief Valve Seal Kit
Angle Lock Valve Seal Kit
Reservoir O-Ring

Pump Shaft Seal




REPLACEMENT PARTS « SNOWDOGG PLOWS

Note: Replacement parts for SnowDogg MD, HD & EX series plows are included in this catalog. -
For all other series of SnowDogg Plows please call R H Scales Company - WE CAN HELP!

Y SNOWDOGG MD SERIES
Q LIFTFRAME COMPONENTS

DESCRIPTION

ITEM PART #

8 16102110 Clevis Pin, A-Frame to Lift Frame
9 16102102 Cotter Pin, 3/16"x2",
9a 16102112 Cotter Pin, 5/32"xI-1/2"
10 16101164 Washer, 3/4”
12 16102142 Clevis Pin Kit 7/8” x 3-1/4”
16a 16112120 Lower Lift Frame Weldment
16b 16112110 Upper Lift Frame Weldment
30 16111406 Chain Lift Fastener Kit
30 16112400 Chain Lift Arm (Assembled)
30 16112402 Cover Only w/2 screws
32a 16111124  Snapper Pin, 2-1/2”
33 16112530  Light Bracket
67a 16151325  Fitting, Cyl Lift Port
70 16152100 HPU Cover
70 16160400 Harness / Plow Control
70 16160402  Spring Cage (kit of 2)
72 16153100  Hose, Lift (1/4"x18")
SNOWDOGG M D SER I ES 75 16154220  Cylinder, Lift (1-1/2” x 6”)
87 16160400 Harness, Plow Control
MOLDBOARD COMPON ENTS 97 16160710 DS Plow Light (hdw included)
97 16160720  PS Plow Light (hdw included)
ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION 97 16160730 Hardware Kit (for one light)
| 16101110  Trip Pin Kit (Pair) 110 16111512 Light Bracket Fastener Kit
2 16101200 Trip Spring 111 16101012 Lift Frame Fastener Kit
3 16101220 Spring Mount Eye Bolt Kit (set of 2) (8 Screws/Washers/Nuts)
4 16101150 Pivot Bolt w/grease fitting
7 16101160 Angle Stop Bolt
9 16102112 Cotter Pin, 5/32"xI-1/2",

11 16102120
12 16103000
13 16103020
26 16112200
27 16112210

28 16111212
29 16111214
30 16111310
35 16120410
37 16121410
38 16120110
39 16121156
40 16121256
41 16122100
42 16121350
43 16121120
44 16121140
73 16153110
74 16154120
104 16101004
105 16101006

A-Frame to Lift Frame
Clevis Pin, Angle/Lift Cylinders
Lift Chain

Lift Chain U-Bolt w/nuts
A-Frame Weldment

Prop Stand Assembly
(with lift bolt/nut)

Lift Bolt, Prop Stand

Jam Nut, 5/8-11

Jack, A-Frame

MD68 Cutting Edge

MD68 SS Skin

Skin Fastener Kit (set of 8)
MD68 Deflector (80")
MD68 Clamp Strip (80")
Blade Guide Assembly (pr)
Plow Shoe Assembly, MD
Plow Shoe Washer (1/8")
Plow Show Linch Pin
Angle Hose (3/8"x36")
Angle Cylinder (1-1/2"x10"), MD
Screw, Cap, 3/8-16 x 2.00 ZN
Nut, Nylock 3/8-16 SST




REPLACEMENT PARTS « SNOWDOGG PLOWS

Note: Replacement parts for SnowDogg MD, HD & EX series plows are included in this catalog. -
For all other series of SnowDogg Plows please call R H Scales Company - WE CAN HELP!

SNOWDOGG HD - EX SERIES
HARDWARE COMPONENTS

SnowDogg snowplows are shipped almost completely assembled to minimize the amount of time from
box to plowing. The illustrations are representative only and may differ from your hardware. Please see the
parts diagrams for specific part numbers. j

)

® ® & S0 ®®

ITEM  QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION ITEM  QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 1 LIFT FRAME ASSEMBLY 6 1 16121200 BLADE GUIDE KIT
16011000 HD/EX Lift Frame 64 2 Blade Guide, Orange, 24"
16011020 HD/EX Lift Frame - No Hydraulics 6b 4 Screw, Cap Hex 5/16-18 x 1, ZIN

2 1 MOLDBOARD ASSEMBLY 6C 4 Washer, 5/16 Flat, ZN
16020250 HD75 Moldboard w/ Deflector 6d 4 Nut, Nylock, 5/16-18, ZN
16020610 EX75 Moldboard w/ Deflector 7 2 16111510 LIGHT BRACKETS
16020620 EX80 Moldboard w/ Deflector 8 1 16111512 LIGHT HARDWARE KIT
16020630 EX85 Moldboard w/ Deflector 8a 8 Screw, Cap Hex 1/4-20x 1-1/4 ZIN
16020640 EX90 Moldboard w/ Deflector 8b 16 Washer, Flat 1/4 ZN

3 1 16101100 TRIP PIN HARDWARE KIT 8¢ 8 Nut, Nylock, 1/4-20 ZN

3a 2 Trip Pin 9 1 16160700 LIGHT KIT

3b 2 Grease Fitting, 1/4-28 9a 1 PS Side Light

3c 2 Washer, Flat, 1", ZN gb 1 DS Side Light

3d 2 Pin, Cotter, 1/4 x 2, ZN 9¢ 4 Bolt, Plow Flathead, 1/2-13 x 2.5 ZY

4 4 16101200 TRIP SPRING 9d 4 Washer, Spherical, ZvY

5 1 16101210 TRIP SPRING KIT Qe 4 Washer, Flat, 1/2 ZY

5a 4 Eyebolt, 5/8-11 x 8 of 4 Washer, Lock, 1/2 ZY

5b 8 Nut, 5/8-11, ZN 9g 4 Nut, 1/2-13 ZY

5¢ 4 Washer, Lock, 5/8 ZN

5d 4 Cap, Black Vinyl




REPLACEMENT PARTS « SNOWDOGG PLOWS

Note: Replacement parts for SnowDogg MD, HD & EX series plows are included in this catalog. -
For all other series of SnowDogg Plows please call R H Scales Company - WE CAN HELP!

TOUFT (]]]]][BHI]] yi|||

DROP SpEED —e AT
; f ORANGE WIRE
MAIN RELIEF N

Toos (N 2 \

Toes (HM ©) -
[~— BLACKWIRE
TR

— REDWIRE

GREEN WIRE
BLUE WIRE
BLACK WIRE {3 PLACES)

*'IB"IIIII:& ,Jlf

e o

SNOWDOGG HD - EX SERIES
ELECTRICAL / HARNESS COMPONENTS

ITEM

80
83
84
85
88
89
90
98

PART #

16160100
16160114
16160200
16160300
16160410
16160500
16160508
16160600

DESCRIPTION

Harness, Truck Relay
Relay, Light

Harness, Plow Light
Harness, Truck Control
Relay, Motor

Cable, Battery

Adapter, Battery Terminal
Controller

SNOWDOGG HD - EX SERIES
HYDRAULIC PUMP COMPONENTS

ITEM

51
54

55
56
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
69
76

PART #
16151100
16151110

16151112
16151200
16151302
16151304
16151306
16151308
16151310
16151312
16151314
16151316
16151318
16151320
16151324
16151326
16159100
16159102
16159104
16159106
16159108
16159110
16159112
16159114
16159116

DESCRIPTION

HT300 Pump

HT300 Reservoir Kit
(Res/Bolts/Seal/Cap)
Reservoir Cap

HT300 Motor

Main Relief Valve

Angle Cross Over Relief Valve
Angle Lock Valve

Lift Check Valve (Insert)
Lowering Quill

SA Valve

SB Valve

SC Valve

Coil, SA/SB/SC Valves

Lift Port Fitting (Mfd)

Angle/Lift Port Fittings (Mfd/Cyl)
Vent port

Complete Seal Kit (all seals)
SA Valve Seal Kit

SB Valve Seal Kit

SC Valve Seal Kit

Main Relief Valve Seal Kit
Crossover Relief Valve Seal Kit
Angle Lock Valve Seal Kit
Reservoir O-Ring

Pump Shaft Seal




REPLACEMENT PARTS « SNOWDOGG PLOWS

Note: Replacement parts for SnowDogg MD, HD & EX series plows are included in this catalog. -

SNOWDOGG HD - EX SERIES

LIFTFRAME COMPONENTS
ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION
8 16102100 Clevis Pin, A-Frame to Lift Frame
9 16102102 Cotter Pin, 3/16"x2"
10 16102104 Washer, A-Frame to Lift Frame
12 16102140 Clevis Pin, Lift Cylinder
22 16111112 Foot Pedal
30 16111400 Chain Lift Arm (assembled)
33 16111510 Light Bracket w/fasteners
70 16152100 HPU Cover
72 16153100 Lift Hose (1/4"x18")
73 16153110 Angle Hose (3/8"x36")
75 16154200 Lift Cylinder (2"x6")
87 16160400 Plow Harness

SNOWDOGG HD - EX SERIES MOLDBOARD COMPONENTS :

(\\(\
.

D W
< _v‘.‘.’

)

s

20
A
\\"\\v‘;/y;g\(. )
| —

104

Q
& @ 0 O0OEEmHEn ®® @

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION

1 16101100 Trip Pins, Kit (Pair)

2 16101200 Trip Spring

3 16101210 Spring Mount Eye Bolt Kit (set of 4)

4 16101120 Pivot Bolt w/grease fitting
16101515 Grease Fitting only

5 16101122  Nut, Pivot/Angle Stop Bolt

6 16101124 Washer, Pivot/Angle Stop Bolt

7 16101140 Angle Stop Bolt

11 16102120 Clevis Pin, Angle Cylinder

14 16103000 Lift Chain

15 16103020 Lift Chain U-Bolt w/nuts

24 16111200 A-Frame Weldment

26 16111210 Prop Stand Assy. (with lift bolt/nut)

28 16111214 Jam Nut, 5/8-11 g

29 16111300 Pushbar (HD/EX)

34 16120520 90"x3/8" Cutting Edge (HD)
16120610 90"xI/2" Cutting Edge (EX)
16120620 96"xI/2" Cutting Edge (EX)
16120630 102"xI/2" Cutting Edge (EX)
16120640 108"xl/2" Cutting Edge (EX)

35 16120114 Cutting Edge Fastener Kit (set of 10)

36 16121520 90" HD SS Skin
16121610 90" EX SS Skin %
16121620 96" EX SS Skin @
16121630 102" EX SS Skin
16121640 108" EX SS Skin

37 16120110 Skin Fastener Kit (set of 8)

38 16120120 Crosstube End Cap

40 16122100 Blade Guide Assembly (pr)

41 16121100 Plow Shoe Assembly

69 16151324 Angle/Lift Port Fittings (Mfd/Cyl)

73 16153110 Angle Hose (3/8"x36")

74 16154100 Angle Cylinder (1-1/2"xI2")

D



SNOWDOGG
TE SERIES

REPLACEMENT PARTS « SNOWDOGG PLOWS

SNOWDOGG TE SERIES

ELECTRICAL / HARNESS COMPONENTS

ITEM PART #

80 16160100
83 16160114
84 16160200
85 16160300
88 16160410
89 16160500
90 16160508
98 16160600

DESCRIPTION
Harness, Truck Relay
Relay, Light

Harness, Plow Light
Harness, Truck Control
Relay, Motor

Cable, Battery

Adapter, Battery Terminal
Controller

MOLDBOARD
COMPONENTS

NO. PARTNO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

2 16101200 4  Spring, Trip

4 16101120 1 Bolt, Pivot w/grease fitting, HD/EX/TE/XP

5 16101122 2 Nut, Pivot/Angle Stop Bolt

6 16101128 4 Washer, Pivot/Angle Stop Bolt

7 16101140 1 Bolt, Angle Stop

9 16102102 Cotter Pin, 3/16"x2"

11 16102182 4  Clevis Pin Kit, 7/8" X 3-1/4"

13 16122100 1 Blade Guide Assembly (pr)

14 16103000 2 Chain, Lift

15 16103020 2 U-BoltKit, Lift Chain w/nuts

24 16111200 1 A-Frame, HD/EX/TE/XP

26 16111210 1 Prop Stand Assembly (with lift bolt/nut)

27 16111212 1 Bolt, Prop Stand

28 16111214 1 Nut, Jam 5/8-11

31 16m30 1 Jack, A-frame

31 1em3iz 1 Capforlack

34 16120520 1 Cutting Edge, MD/HD/TE/EX75, 90"x3/8"

34 16120530 1 Cutting Edge, MD/HD/TE/EX80, 96"x3/8"

34 16120610 1 Cutting Edge, MD/HD/TE/EX75, 90"x1/2"

34 16120620 1 Cutting Edge, MD/HD/TE/EX80, 96"x1/2"

34 16120640 1 Cutting Edge, TE/EX90, 108"x1/2"

34 16120710 1 Curtltingrfdg.e. Rubber, MD/TE/HD/EX75,
907x1.57x8

34 16120720 1 CugingnEd ge, Rubber, MD/TE/HD/EX80,
96"x1.5"x8

34 16120780 1 Cutting Edge, Rubber, TE/EX90, 1.5"x8.0"

35 16120114 1  Cutting Edge Fastener Kit (set of 10)

36 16121612 1 Skin, TE75, SST

36 16121614 1 Skin, TE8O, SST

36 16121618 1  Skin, TE90, SST

NO. PARTNO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

37 16120110 1 Skin Fastener Kit (set of 10)

38 16120120 2 Cap, Crosstube

39 16120156 1 Deflector, Contoured HD/EX/TE75

39 16120157 1 Deflector, Rubber, MD/HD/TE/EX75,
XP810

39 16120158 1 Deflector, Contoured, MD/HD/TE/EX80

39 16120159 1 Deflector, Rubber, MD/HD/TE/EX80

39 16120162 1 Deflector, Contoured, TE/EX90

39 16120163 1 Deflector, Rubber, TE/EX90

41 16121100 2 Shoe Assembly

41 16121120 16 Shoe, Washer (1/8")

41 16121140 2 Shoe, Linch Pin

42 16120256 1 Clamp Strip, HD75/EX75

42 16120258 1  Clamp Strip, HD/TE/EX80

42 16120262 1 Clamp Strip, TE/EX90

46 16120190 2 T-bar Kit, Trip Spring

45 16102148 10 Clevis Pin Kit, Trip Angle/Spring

46 16122300 Moldboard Weldment, TE75

46 16122302 Moldboard Weldment, TE80

46 16122310 Moldboard Weldment, TE90

47 16122304 Trip Angle Weldment, TE75

47 16122306 Trip Angle Weldment, TES0

47 16122312 Trip Angle Weldment, TES0

69 16151324 2 Fitting, Mfd/Cyl Angle Straight

73 16153110 2 Hose, Angle (3/8"x36")

74 16154100 2 Cylinder, Angle (1-1/2"x12")

74 16154212 2 PackingKit, 1-1/2" w/Wiper Seal

74 16154214 2 Gland Nut, 1-1/2", w/Wiper Seal

104 161010084 1 Screw, Cap, 3/8-16 x 2.00 ZN

105 16101005 1  Nut, Nylock 3/8-16




SNOWPLOW REPLACEMENT PARTS

REPLACEMENT STEEL CUTTING EDGE INFORMATION

e« (-1090 Steel
« « Brinnel Hardness Range: 250-300
« » Hardware no t included on all cutting edges

STYLEA
A
—{H [—I1TIF
| ﬂ‘:— BOUT SE T
- -1 a o (-] o o —_
I ;
¢
OEM NO. OF WT.

PART NO. PART NO. A B C BOLTSIZE  SLOTS H J T (LBS)
1301005 09100 78.00 6.00 2.00 172" 6 4.88 10.38 3/8 46
1301010 09130 72.00 6.00 1.00 172" 1 4.88 10.38 3/8 46
1301015 09131 78.00 6.00 1.00 12" 8 269 10.38 3/8 49
1301016 09131** 78.00 6.00 1.00 172" 8 2.69 10.38 112 66
1301020 09132 84.00  6.00 1.00 12" 1 4.69 12.44 3/8" 53
1301021 09132** 84.00  6.00 1.00 172" 7 4.69 12.44 172" n
1301025 09796 90.00 6.00 1.00 172" 8 1.47 12.44 3/8 57
1301030 09796** 90.00 6.00 1.00 172" 8 1.47 12.44 12" 76
1301035 09133 96.00  6.00 1.00 172" 8 447 1244 112" 81
1301040 09134 102.00  6.00 1.00 12" 9 1.25 12.44 172" 86
1301210 49070 84.00  6.00 1.00 172" 8 263 11.25 3/8" 54
1301220 49080 96.00  6.00 1.00 17" 8 2.50 13.00 3/8" 61
1301235 49347 96.00  6.00 1.00 17" 8 2.50 13.00 12" 81
1301245 58811 72.00 6.00 3.00 172" 7 2.25 1.25 3/8 46
1301255 58813 84.00  6.00 3.00 12" 8 263 11.25 3/8" 53
1301265 58815 96.00  6.00 3.00 172" 8 2.50 13.00 172" 81
1301291 49328 96.00  6.00 2.06 12" 8 2.50 13.00 3/8" 61
1301293 49351 96.00 6.00 2.06 17" 8 2.50 13.00 12" 81
1301300 5532/6597 90.00 6.00 1.25 12" 8 1.44 12.44 3/8" 57
1301301 5532™* 90.00 6.00 1.25 172" 8 1.44 12.44 5/8" 95
1301303 50678/50625  90.00 6.00 1.25 172" 8 1.50 12.43 12" 76
1301305 5533/6598 96.00 6.00 1.25 172" 8 4.47 12.44 12" 81
1301306 5533** 96.00 6.00 1.25 172" 8 4.47 12.44 5/8" 101
1303510 96100275 80.00 6.00 1.75 12" 10 4.00 8.00 3/8" 51.
1303515 96100237 90.00  6.00 1.75 12" 12 1.00 8.00 12" 76
1303520 96100239 96.00 6.00 1.75 12" 12 4.00 8.00 12" 81
1304600 B52067/B61292 89.00  6.00 1.50 12" 7 2.50 14.00 12" 75
1304601  B52095/B11962  94.50 6.00 1.00 12" 7 3.75 14.50 172" 80
1304602 B61625 94.50 6.00 1.00 12" 1 3.75 14.50 5/8" 100
1304603  B61258/B61168  90.00 6.00 1.63 12" 8 1.69 12.38 12" 76
1304604  B61259/B61164 96.00  6.00 1.50 12" 8 1.73 13.22 12" 81
1304605  B61532/B61528 102.00  6.00 1.63 12" 8 2.00 14.00 12" 86
1304606  B61256/B61165 90.00 6.00 1.63 12" 8 1.69 12.38 3/8" 57
1304750 STBO3071 90.00  6.00 1.00 12" 8 3.00 12.00 3/8" 57
1304751 STB03002 90.00  6.00 1.00 12" 8 3.00 12.00 12" 76
1304800 1TBP49A 90.00 6.00 3.00 12" 1 1.50 14.50 3/8" 57
1304801 1TBP49B 96.00  6.00 3.00 12" 1 1.50 15.50 3/8" 61
1304804 1TBP49A™* 90.00 6.00 3.00 172" 7 1.50 14.50 12" 57
1304805 1TBP49B** 96.00  6.00 3.00 12" 7 1.50 15.50 12" 61
1317005 5533**  96.00 800 125 12" 8 446 1244 58" 136

**No Direct OEM Part Number, Extra Thick Version of Number Listed



SNOWPLOW REPLACEMENT PARTS

Replacement Steel Cutting Edge Information (con’t)

STYLEB
A

l_.. Hieeat X HI —~{j=— U S T

7 ;: " -— p—-———1o~ o [ o ] T-

c '

OEM NO. OF WT.

PART NO. PART NO. A B C BOLT SIZE SLOTS H H1 ] K T (LBS)
1301045 07259 108.00 6.00 1.25 5/8" " 3.00 3.00 12.00 12.00 12" 91.0
1301050 07235 120.00 6.00 1.25 5/8" 12 3.00 3.00 12.00 12.00 12" 101.0
1301200 49066 78.00 6.00 1.00 12 8 2.63 8.25 11.25 11.25 3/8" 49.0
1301205 49068 78.00 6.00 1.00 12" 8 2.63 8.25 11.25 11.25 3/8" 49.0.
1301215 49088 90.00 6.00 1.25 112" 8 263 14.25 11.25  11.25 3/8" 57.0
1301225 49348 102.00 6.00 1.25 12" 8 250 16.00 13.00  13.00 12" 86.0
1301230 49346 90.00 6.00 1.25 12" 8 263 14.25 11.25 11.25 12" 76.0
1301240 49349 108.00 6.00 1.25 12" 10 2.50 3.00 16.00  13.00 12" 92.0
1301250 58812 78.00 6.00 3.00 12" 8 2,63 8.25 11.25 11:25 3/8" 49.0
1301260 58814 90.00 6.00 3.00 12" 8 263  14.25 11.25 11.25 3/8" 57.0
1301270 58816 102.00 6.00 3.00 12" 8 250  16.00 13.00  13.00 12" 87.0
1301275 58817 108.00 6.00 1.50 5/8" " 3.00 3.00 12.00 12.00 12" 92.0
1301280 58818, Cover Edge 120.00 6.00 1.50 5/8" 12 3.00 3.00 12.00  12.00 12" 101.0
1301281 58818** 120.00 6.00 1.50 5/8" 12 3.00 3.00 12.00 12.00 5/8"  126.0
1301290 49312 90.00 6.00 2.06 12" 8 263  14.25 11.25 11.25 3/8" 57.0
1301292 49350 90.00 6.00 2.06 12" 8 263 1425 11.25 11.25 12" 75.0
1301294 64775 90.00 6.00 1.25  5/8" Slotted 10 2.50 3.00 7.00 13.00 12" 74.0
1301295 63980 96.00 6.00 1.25  5/8" Slotted 10 2.50 3.00 10.00 13.00 12" 81.0
1301296 63985 102.00 6.00 1.25  5/8" Slotted 10 2.50 3.00 13.00 13.00 12" 86.0
1301297 63990 108.00 6.00 1.25  5/8" Slotted 10 2.50 3.00 16.00 13.00 12" 92.0
1301301  5532** 90.00 6.00 1.25 12" 8 1.438 12438 12438 12438 5/8" 95.5
1301302  28575/28545 90.00 6.00 3.00 5/8" 10 1.50 3.00 9.43 12.43 12" 76.0
1301306  5533** 96.00 6.00 1.25 12" 8 4.469 12438 12438 12438 5/8" 101.0
1301307 27580127426 96.00 6.00 3.00 5/8" 10 1.50 3.00 12.43 12.43 12" 81.0
1301308  26460/26652 102.00 6.00 1.25 12" 8 250 16.00 13.00 13.00 12" 87.0
1301309  27585/28391 102.00 6.00 300 5/8" 10 2.50 3.00 13.00 13.00 12" 87.0
1301310  5534/6599 108.00 6.00 1.25 5/8" " 3.00 3.00 12.00 12.00 12" 91.0
1301311 5534** 108.00 6.00 1.25 5/8" " 3.00 3.00 12.00 12.00 58"  114.0
1301312 27590/27427 108.00 6.00 3.00 5/8" 1" 3.00 3.00 12.00 12.00 12" 91.0
1301315 3507/7082 120.00 6.00 1.50 5/8" 12 3.00 3.00 12.00 12.00 12" 101.0
1303530 96106376 80.00 6.00 1.75 12" 8 2.00 8.00 12.00 12.00 3/8" 51.0
1303535 96106668/96106336 90.00 6.00 1.75 12" 9 2.00 7.00 12.00 12.00 3/8" 57.0
1303536  96106668™*/96106336**  90.00 6.00 1.75 12" 9 2.00 7.00 12.00 12.00 12" 76.0
1303540  96106337/96106669 96.00 6.00 1.75 12" 9 2.00 10,00 12.00 12.00 3/8" 81.0
1303542 Std Highway 144.00 8.00 1.50 5/8" 14 3.00 3.00 12.00 12.00 5/8"  194.0
1303543  96106337**/96106669**  96.00 6.00 1.75 12" 9 2.00 10.00 12.00 12.00 12" 81.0
1303790  31547CP 90.00 6.00 3.00 12" 9 3.00 6.00 12.00 12,00 3/8" 57.0
1304602  B61625/B52139 94.50 6.00 1.00 12" 7 375  14.50 14.50  14.50 5/8"  100.0
1304749  STB09544 84.00 6.00 1.00 12" 7 6.00 12.00 1200  12.00 174" 35.0
1304752 STB03003 96.00 6.00 1.00 12" 10 2.00 4.00 12.00 12.00 12" 81.0
1304753  STB03072 102.00 6.00 1.00 12" 10 3.00 6.00 12.00 12.00 12" 86.0
1304754  STB03242 108.00 6.00 1.00 12" 10 3.00 9.00 12.00 12.00 12" 91.0
1304755  STBO7537 120.00 6.00 1.00 5/8" 12 3.00 3.00 12.00 12.00 12" 101.0
1304757  STB00317 96.00 8.00 1.00 5/8" 10 2.00 4.00 12.00 12.00 12" 108.0
1304758  STB00318 102.00 8.00 1.00 5/8" 10 3.00 6.00 12.00 12.00 12" 115.0
1304759  STB00319 108.00 8.00 1.00 5/8" 10 3.00 9.00 12.00 12.00 12" 122.0
1304803  1TP49C 108.00 6.00 3.00 12" 9 1.50  10.50 14.00 14.00 12" 91.0
1317000  Std Highway 120.00 6.00 1.50 5/8" C-Sink 12 3.00 3.00 12.00 12.00 5/8" 127.0
1317001  Std Highway 132.00 6.00 1.50 5/8" 13 3.00 3.00 12.00 12,00 5/8"  140.0
1317002  Std Highway 120.00 8.00 1.50 518" 12 3.00 3.00 12.00 12.00 5/8"  168.0
1317003  Std Highway 132.00 8.00 1.50 5/8" 13 3.00 3.00 12.00 12.00 5/8"  187.0
1317004  Std Highway 108.00 8.00 1.50 518" " 3.00 3.00 12.00 12.00 5/8"  153.0
1317006  Std Highway 108.00 6.00 1.50 5/8" " 3.00 3.00 12.00 12.00 5/8" 1146
1317007  Std Highway 48.00 6.00 1.50 5/8" C-Sink 6 3.00 3.00 12.00 12.00 5/8" 51.0
1317008  Std Highway 108.00 8.00 1.50  5/8" C-Sink 1" 3.00 3.00 1200 12.00 5/8" 184.0
1317009  Std Highway 120.00 8.00 1.50 5/8" C-Sink 12 3.00 3.00 12.00 12.00 5/8"  204.0
1317010  Std Highway 132.00 8.00 1.50  5/8" CSink 13 3.00 3.00 1200 1200 5/8" 2250
1317011 Std Highway 144.00 8.00 1.50  5/8" C-Sink 14 3.00 3.00 12.00 12.00 5/8"  245.0
1317040  Std Highway, Carbide 36.00 6.00 1.50  5/8" C-Sink 5 3.00 3.00 12.00 12.00 5/8" 46.0
1317041  Std Highway, Carbide 48.00 6.00 1.50 5/8" C-Sink 6 3.00 3.00 12.00 12.00 5/8" 62.0
1317046  Std Highway, Cover Edge  132.00 6.00 1.50 5/8" 13 3.00 3.00 12.00  12.00 12" 120
1317047  Std Highway, Cover Edge  144.00 6.00 1.50 5/8" 14 3.00 3.00 12.00  12.00 12" 122.0

**No Direct OEM Part Number, Extra Thick Version of Number Listed

240



SNOWPLOW REPLACEMENT PARTS

REPLACEMENT CYLINDER INFORMATION

| CTO C RETRACTED {
| r"k""‘ SZE PIN SIZE ﬂ:l }
ROD T
THICKNESS P ! THICKNESS
} PORT TYPE (80° LOCATION SHOWN) | §

cTOoC cToC ROD DIA./ BASEDIA./ PORT WwT
PART NO. OEM PART NO. BORE STROKE ACTING RETRACTED EXTENDED THICKNESS THICKNESS PIN SIZE PORT TYPE LOCATION (LBS)
1303550 96100085 2-1/2" 2 DOUBLE _ 10-/8" _ 141/4" _ 11/2" /2" A" #6SAE 90° 153
1303554 96101977  2-1/a" 9" DOUBLE  16-1/8"  251/8"  1-1/2" 1-1/2" 5/8" #6 SAE INLINE 170
1303557 96107455 1-1/2" 1-1/8"  SINGLE  16-3/4" 28" 1-1/4" 1-1/2" 12" #6 SAE 90° ns
1305700 96106077  1-/2"  37/8"  DOUBLE  10-1/4"  14-1/8"  1-1/2" 4 :;,;;({g)) #6 SAE 90° 133
1304005 05810 112" 10" SNGLE  161/4"  26-1/8" 142" 15/8" 5/8"  14'NPT  INLINE 13.0
1304006 07968 11/2" 10" SINGLE  16-1/4"  26-1/8"  14/2" 1-5/8" 5/8" #6 SAE 'ifgﬂs(f 125
1308010 05437 112" 12" SINGLE 18" 30" 12" 1-5/8" 5/8"  1/4"NPT  INLINE 15.0
1304015 05752 2" 12" SINGLE 18" 30" 1-5/8"  1-5/8" 5/8"  1/4"NPT  INLINE 220
1304020 05984 1-1/2" 6" SINGLE  12-3/8"  183/8"  1-1/8" 1-5/8 5/8"  1/4"NPT  INLINE 10.0
1304100 81700020 112" 10" SINGLE  17-1/4"  279/4"  14/2" 1-3/4" " 1/4" NPT 90° 14.0
1304200 25209 1-1/2" 10" SINGLE 7" 27" 11/2" 1-3/4" " 1/4"NPT  INLINE 135
1304201  56538K 1-1/2" 8" SINGLE  15-1/4"  23-1/8"  1/2" 1-3/4" 374" #6 SAE 90° n7
1304202 56614 1-1/2" 10" SINGLE 17" 27" 11/2" 1-3/4" 3/4" #6 SAE 90° 132
1304203 64148 112" 12" SINGLE  191/2" 312" 19/2" 1-3/4" " #6 SAE 90° 14.6
1304204 56750 2" n" DOUBLE  18-1/8"  294/4"  1/2" 2" " #6 SAE 90° 219
1304205 56102 1-1 ,1"2" 10" SINGLE 17-1 f4" 27- U’ﬂ" 1-1 ,Q" 1 ~3f4" 3,!"4" 1,!" 4" NPT 90° 13.8
1304210 25200 1-1/2" 6" SINGLE 13" 19" 11/2" 1-3/4" 34" 14'NPT INLINE 10.0
1308215 25210 2" 6" SINGLE  13-1/4"  199/8"  17016"  1-1/2" 34" 4'NPT  INLINE 17
1304217 56709 2 10" DOUBLE  17-5/16 27516 1-1/2" 2" " #6 SAE 90° 15.0
1304220 25878 2" 16" SINGLE  23-1/4"  39-1/4" 2" 21/8" " 1/4"NPT  INLINE 29.4
1304300 A3660/20117K  1-1/2" 12" SINGLE  19-1/4"  31-/8"  14/2" 1-3/4" " 1/4" NPT 90° 15.0
1304305  A318/20116K  1-1/2" 10" SINGLE  17-1/4"  27-1/4" 1-1/2" 1-3/4" i 1/4" NPT %%lel-Tls()z 14.0
1304310 ASI66 2" 16" SINGLE  23/8"  39-1/a" 2" 21/4" /4" 1/4"NPT 90° 290
1304311 56718 1-1/2" 6" SINGLE  13-1/4"  19-/8"  1-/2" 1-3/4" " #6 SAE INLINE 10
1304312 56603K 1-1/2" 12" SINGLE 19-1/2" 31-1/2" 1-1/2" 1-3/4" 1" #6 SAE 90° 146
1304640  B60029 2 10" SINGLE  17-1/4"  27/8" 138" 214" 34" #6 SAE 90° 195
1304641  B60065 2 9-3/8"  SINGLE  16-1/4"  25-5/8" 134" 21/4" 3/4" #6 SAE 90° 18.5
1304642 B60221 2-1/4" 12" SINGLE 19" " 2" 2-5/8" 3/4" #6 SAE 90° 277
1304643  B60236 21/2'  45/8"  DOUBLE  16-3/4"  21-3/8"  14/4"  27/8" 5/8" #6 SAE +/-85° 16.4
1304684  B60237 3/2"  45/8"  DOUBLE  17-1/2"  221/8"  11/4"  33/8" 3/4" #6 SAE +/-45° 22
1304645  B60255 3" 4-5/8"  DOUBLE  17-1/2"  221/8"  1-1/4" 338" 34 #6 SAE +/-45° 202
1304646 B60347 11/2"  13-15/16" DOUBLE  26-9/16"  40-1/2" " 1:7/8" 5/8" #6 SAE 90° 17.0.
1304647  B60207 13/8"  187/16" DOUBLE 24" nIe" e 28" 5/8" #6 SAE 90° 189
1304700  HYDOI603  1-1/2" 10" SINGLE 17" 27" 2" 238" 5/8"  3/8"NPT  INLINE 157
1304701 HYD08830  1-1/2" 10" DOUBLE  153/4"  253/8"  21/8"  2-/8" 5/8" ]ﬁ,sr‘?ﬁ(fg) 90°&180° 127
1304704  HYDO7013  14/8" 10" SINGLE 7" 27" N6 13 5/8"  3/8"NPT 90° 134

REPLACEMENT SOLENOID INFORMATION
GROUNDED INSULATED

OB

—— R
STYLE4 FIG.5 FIG.8

WIRING DIA-
ST

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OEM PART NO. YLE _ GRAM _ CONSTRUCTION DUTY
1306070  Meyere-Type Solenoid 15370 1 5 Plastic Case Intermittent
1306300  Westerne-Type Solenoid 25634 2 6 Plastic Case Intermittent
1306305 Westerne-Type Solenoid, Heavy-Duty 56131 4 6 Steel Case Continuous
1306505  Monarche-Type Solenoid 63336 3 6 Steel Case Continuous
1306510  Monarche-Type Solenoid 63427 3 5 Steel Case Continuous
1306440  Fisher®-Type Solenoid 3981 3 6 Steel Case Continuous

D



	Blizzard Plow Parts
	Boss Plow Parts
	Curtis Plow Parts
	Fisher Plow Parts
	Meyer/Diamond Plow Parts
	Sno-Way Plow Parts
	Western Plow Parts
	Western/Fisher Products, Joy Sticks
	Municipal Plow Parts
	SnowPlow Accessories
	Plow Guides
	Snow Control Accessories
	SnowDogg Plow Parts
	Cutting Edge Specs
	Replacement Cylinder Specs
	Replacement Solenoid Information

